
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Reno High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 5/14/2022  Page 1 

Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay 
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time 

1 Galena High School
1) Karam, Emma W SR

25.32 56.81 1:23.17 

2 Reno High School
1) Crain, Addie E JR

25.89 56.42 1:22.73 

3 Carson High School
1) Russell, Brynn A SO

29.89 1:00.81 1:27.38 

4 Spanish Springs High School
1) Pienkoski, Natalie JR

29.11 59.65 1:29.35 

5 Douglas High School
1) Delange, Sofia M SR

29.51 1:04.84 1:32.04 

6 McQueen High School
1) Reich, Ava H SR

31.35 1:06.96 1:34.13 

7 Bishop Manogue High School
1) Aramini, Elena SR

29.03 1:07.02 1:35.18 

8 Wooster High School
1) Redmon, Avery SR

37.68 1:19.27 1:53.96 

--- Churchill High School

Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay 
Team 

1 Carson High School
1) Kahue, Benjamin SR

25.64 54.75 1:16.95 

2 Reno High School
1) Dalinis, Sam SO

26.78 53.19 1:18.44 

3 Douglas High School
1) Stevenson, Calvin JR 

26.15 56.35 1:21.99 

4 Reed High School
1) Rosol, Jackson SO

26.13 53.70 1:20.26 

5 Galena High School
1) Seifert, Anton SR

27.28 56.51 1:23.26 

6 Spanish Springs High School
1) Young, Miles SO

28.05 59.70 1:25.15 

7 Bishop Manogue High School
1) Smith, Gavin FR

29.70 1:03.96 1:30.43 

--- Wooster High School
1) Jia, Andy FR

29.13 1:05.07 1:31.12 

--- Churchill High School 

A 

2) Herschbach, Abigail JR

1:46.97

 A 

2) Platz, Lucy T SO

1:48.34

 A 

2) Nerska, Alexandra FR

1:51.59

 A 

2) Zboinski, Katy SO

1:56.88

 A 

2) Jahreis, Cammie FR

1:57.80

 A 

2) Snyder, Marley J SO 

2:03.04

 A 

2) Harmon, Claire C SR

2:06.34

 A 

2) Perry, Caroline JR

2:26.68

 A 

Relay 

A 1:46.07 1:39.47 
2) Gosselin, Todd A SO 

1:39.47 

A 

3) Melsheimer, Nicholas S SR 

1:45.27 

4) Bennett, Cole G JR 

1:40.23 
2) Belflower, Ian J SR 

1:40.23 

A 

3) Roa, Gavin M SR 

1:46.20 

4) Pflieger, Aidan M SR 

1:43.40 
2) Ballingham, Treyson SR 

1:43.40 

A 

3) Jones, Liam JR

1:44.22 

4) LoPresto, Jesse SR 

1:45.03 
2) Burgos, Elliott SO 

1:45.03 

A 

3) Shustov, Vlad FR 

1:47.46 

4) Lara, Dillon SO 

1:46.23 
2) Dale, James JR

1:46.23 

A 

3) Bosco, Pierson JR

1:49.72 

4) Lundeen, Bowen JR 

1:47.96 
2) Danner, Jake SO 

1:47.96 

A 

3) Reddig, Jaxon FR 

2:00.00 

4) Clayton, Jonathan JR 

1:55.00 
2) Trigilio, Diego JR 

1:55.00 

A 

2) Langer, Ari FR 

DQ 

A 

3) Hall, Jack SO

1:56.58 
3) Ratfield, Sean SR 

2:02.07 

4) Grant, Teson SO 

DQ
4) Sharma, Yash SO 

SCR 

1:50.98 
3) Linzy, Annabelle J SR

1:53.80 
3) Schott, Emma L SR

1:56.03 
3) Llamas-Cruz, Alexandra SO

1:59.51 
3) Petit, Emily FR

2:01.25 
3) Lee, Barrett SR

2:03.33 
3) Porter, Izzy SO

2:07.59 
3) Zerby, Abby SR

2:11.00 
3) Patel, Bansari JR

2:13.27 

Seed Time 

1:46.97 
4) Koler, Darian JR

1:48.34 
4) Hollinger, Reese A SR

1:51.59 
4) Klatt, Katarina E SO

1:56.88 
4) Grieve, Amelia FR

1:57.80 
4) Duffy, Keira SO

2:03.04 
4) Whitehouse, Cassie SO

2:06.34 
4) McClean, Sofie FR

2:26.68 
4) Wilson, Peyton JR

SCR 

Finals Time 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Reno High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 5/14/2022  Page 2 

Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final 

1 Karam, Emma W  SR Galena High School 1:53.93 1:53.01 
25.99 54.10 1:23.28 1:53.01 

2 Sullivan, Delaney  SO Reno High School 1:55.39 1:56.41 
26.65 56.19 1:26.34 1:56.41 

3 Llamas-Cruz, Alexandra  SO Carson High School 1:59.67 1:59.01 
26.91 56.45 1:27.84 1:59.01 

4 Thornburg, Talia M  SR Carson High School 2:03.03 2:01.46 
27.76 58.26 1:29.76 2:01.46 

5 Scott, Keira R  SO Reno High School 2:02.82 2:02.81 
28.19 59.42 1:31.55 2:02.81 

6 Grieve, Amelia  FR Spanish Springs High School 2:10.00 2:09.20 
29.20 1:01.98 1:36.13 2:09.20 

7 Calhoun, Joy  SR Spanish Springs High School 2:19.93 2:20.91 
30.02 1:05.44 1:44.03 2:20.91 

8 Hoffmann, Hannah  SR Galena High School 2:21.55 2:21.76 
31.30 1:06.78 1:44.30 2:21.76 

B - Final 

9 Bender, Maris  FR Bishop Manogue High School 2:22.68 2:21.74 
31.66 1:07.32 1:44.81 2:21.74 

10 Hilson, Alyssa  SR McQueen High School 2:29.88 2:27.59 
32.90 1:10.02 1:49.31 2:27.59 

11 McClean, Sofie  FR Bishop Manogue High School 2:32.61 2:30.08 
34.53 1:12.48 1:51.71 2:30.08 

12 Redmon, Avery  SR Wooster High School 2:30.02 2:30.30 
34.17 1:13.41 1:53.06 2:30.30 

13 Heffernan, Hannah  JR Galena High School 2:32.58 2:31.14 
33.03 1:12.34 1:52.50 2:31.14 

14 Humphrey, Alexis  SR Bishop Manogue High School 2:37.37 2:37.46 
35.67 1:15.28 1:56.86 2:37.46 

15 Romwall, Megan  SR Reed High School 2:36.27 2:37.70 
34.26 1:12.94 1:55.30 2:37.70 

Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries

1 Karam, Emma W 
26.41 54.81 1:24.11 

2 Sullivan, Delaney 
26.17 55.29 1:25.07 

3 Llamas-Cruz, Alexandra 
27.29 57.16 1:28.34 

4 Scott, Keira R 
28.26 59.34 1:31.38 

5 Thornburg, Talia M 
27.76 58.75 1:30.67 

6 Grieve, Amelia 
29.56 1:02.72 1:36.97 

7 Calhoun, Joy 
29.70 1:04.30 1:42.36 

8 Hoffmann, Hannah
31.38 1:07.11 1:44.30 

SR Galena High School 

1:53.93 

SO Reno High School 

1:55.39 

SO Carson High School 

1:59.67 

SO Reno High School 

2:02.82 

SR Carson High School 

2:03.03 

FR Spanish Springs High School 

2:10.00 

SR Spanish Springs High School 

2:19.93 

SR Galena High School 

2:21.55 

1:59.47 

2:00.87 

2:02.09 

2:06.33 

2:06.06 

2:11.76 

2:19.86 

2:24.56 

1:53.93 

1:55.39 

1:59.67 

2:02.82 

2:03.03 

2:10.00 

2:19.93 

2:21.55 

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Reno High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 5/14/2022  Page 3 

Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Preliminaries ...  (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

9 Bender, Maris 
32.66 1:09.09 1:45.64 

10 Hilson, Alyssa 
32.11 1:10.29 1:50.46 

11 Redmon, Avery 
34.27 1:14.06 1:51.71 

12 Heffernan, Hannah 
33.84 1:13.58 1:54.01 

13 McClean, Sofie
34.13 1:12.88 1:52.92 

14 Romwall, Megan 
33.97 1:12.67 1:53.66 

15 Humphrey, Alexis 
36.11 1:15.82 1:56.32 

Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle 

FR Bishop Manogue High School 

2:22.68 

SR McQueen High School 

2:29.88 

SR Wooster High School 

2:30.02 

JR Galena High School 

2:32.58 

FR Bishop Manogue High School 

2:32.61 

SR Reed High School 

2:36.27 

SR Bishop Manogue High School 

2:37.37 

2:32.48 

2:33.36 

2:31.84 

2:35.90 

2:28.09 

2:17.97 

2:34.28 

2:22.68 

2:29.88 

2:30.02 

2:32.58 

2:32.61 

2:36.27 

2:37.37 

q

q

q

q

q

q

q 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final

1 Melsheimer, Nicholas S 
23.28 48.95 1:15.90 

2 Myers, Brayden T 
24.34 51.03 1:18.90 

3 Dawson, Hunter 
25.04 53.35 1:22.86 

4 Hustead, Walter 
25.93 54.04 1:23.34 

5 Zuniga, Lance 
26.38 54.76 1:23.82 

6 Grant, Teson 
26.81 55.83 1:25.50 

7 Schraeder, Gabriel C 
27.37 57.17 1:59.35 

8 Britting, Branden 
26.06 55.87 1:27.81 

B - Final

 SR Carson High School 

1:43.92 

JR Reno High School 

1:47.25 

FR Reed High School 

1:52.03 

FR Galena High School 

1:52.61 

JR Galena High School 

1:53.92 

SO Bishop Manogue High School 

1:56.08 

SR Reno High School 

SR Douglas High School 

2:01.10 

1:47.37 

1:46.99 

1:57.34 

1:54.14 

1:55.05 

1:59.30 

2:01.00 

2:02.28 

1:43.92 

1:47.25 

1:52.03 

1:52.61 

1:53.92 

1:56.08 

1:59.35 

2:01.10 

9 Motta, Ryan 
27.60 58.93 

10 Young, Miles 
27.23 59.12 

11 Smith, Cruz T
30.09 1:03.66 

12 Tovar, Daniel 
30.96 1:06.45 

13 Peralta, Martin 
32.71 1:09.42 

14 Schneider, Aidan 
31.46 1:07.89 

15 Brownlee, Noah 
30.66 1:05.98 

16 Carine, Michael A
31.99 1:08.93 

Preliminaries

1:31.46 

1:31.53 

1:38.41 

1:45.50 

1:47.19 

1:47.56 

1:45.72 

1:50.16 

SO Galena High School 

2:02.23 

SO Spanish Springs High School 

2:02.25 

FR Reno High School 

2:12.79 

JR Douglas High School 

2:23.61 

FR Reno High School 

2:23.83 

SO McQueen High School 

2:25.40 

SR Bishop Manogue High School 

2:28.05 

SR Carson High School 

2:30.27 

2:04.73 

2:02.74 

2:11.02 

2:25.17 

2:20.84 

2:27.63 

2:30.03 

2:30.88 

2:02.23 

2:02.25 

2:12.79 

2:23.61 

2:23.83 

2:25.40 

2:28.05 

2:30.27 

17 Chan, Alex 

18 Crossman, Nathaniel M 

SR Reed High School 

JR Carson High School 

2:33.61

2:50.79 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Reno High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 5/14/2022  Page 4 

Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 

1 Myers, Brayden T 
24.63 51.38 1:18.95 

2 Melsheimer, Nicholas S 
23.80 50.92 1:19.03 

3 Hustead, Walter 
25.92 53.91 1:23.85 

4 Zuniga, Lance 
26.59 55.36 1:24.62 

5 Dawson, Hunter 
26.00 55.81 1:27.03 

6 Grant, Teson 
26.17 55.88 1:27.37 

7 Schraeder, Gabriel C 
27.70 58.31 1:29.53 

8 Britting, Branden 
26.96 57.05 1:29.48 

9 Young, Miles 
27.12 58.10 1:31.12 

10 Motta, Ryan 
28.10 59.66 1:32.38 

11 Smith, Cruz T
29.96 1:03.70 1:37.93 

12 Peralta, Martin 
32.71 1:08.85 1:45.07 

13 Tovar, Daniel 
29.99 1:04.70 1:43.95 

14 Schneider, Aidan 
32.30 1:09.58 1:50.83 

15 Brownlee, Noah 
31.37 1:07.26 1:48.03 

16 Carine, Michael A
33.55 1:53.82 

17 Chan, Alex 
31.25 1:08.81 1:50.55 

18 Crossman, Nathaniel M 
36.29 1:19.68 2:06.43 

JR Reno High School 

1:46.99 

SR Carson High School 

1:47.37 

FR Galena High School 

1:54.14 

JR Galena High School 

1:55.05 

FR Reed High School 

1:57.34 

SO Bishop Manogue High School 

1:59.30 

SR Reno High School 

2:01.00 

SR Douglas High School 

2:02.28 

SO Spanish Springs High School 

2:02.74 

SO Galena High School 

2:04.73 

FR Reno High School 

2:11.02 

FR Reno High School 

2:20.84 

JR Douglas High School 

2:25.17 

SO McQueen High School 

2:27.63 

SR Bishop Manogue High School 

2:30.03 

SR Carson High School 

2:30.88 

SR Reed High School 

2:33.61 

JR Carson High School 

2:50.79 

1:52.52 

1:49.84 

1:57.25 

1:58.40 

2:01.23 

1:58.71 

2:00.64 

2:18.07 

2:03.14 

2:07.38 

2:12.81 

2:27.19 

2:31.53 

2:29.31 

2:31.30 

2:33.98 

2:31.48 

2:39.12 

1:46.99 

1:47.37 

1:54.14 

1:55.05 

1:57.34 

1:59.30 

2:01.00 

2:02.28 

2:02.74 

2:04.73 

2:11.02 

2:20.84 

2:25.17 

2:27.63 

2:30.03 

2:30.88 

2:33.61 

2:50.79 

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q 

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q 

Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final

1 Buono, Katelyn
27.25 57.98 

2 Schott, Emma L 
27.26 59.57 

3 Schmidt, Natasha 
28.48 1:03.96 

4 Lee, Barrett 
28.42 1:03.76 

5 Herschbach, Abigail 
29.57 1:06.54 

1:35.91 

1:38.91 

1:43.06 

1:45.54 

1:44.47 

SR Spanish Springs High School 

2:06.62 

SR Reno High School 

2:10.78 

SO Galena High School 

2:15.45 

SR Douglas High School 

2:16.82 

JR Galena High School 

2:17.65 

2:07.45 

2:09.81 

2:17.00 

2:18.86 

2:19.49 

2:06.62 

2:10.78 

2:15.45 

2:16.82 

2:17.65 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Reno High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 5/14/2022  Page 5 

Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

A - Final ... (Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

6 Nerska, Alexandra  FR Carson High School 2:22.22 2:17.90 
29.15 1:05.56 1:44.73 2:17.90 

7 Petit, Emily  FR Spanish Springs High School 2:25.15 2:25.70 
31.01 1:07.89 1:50.88 2:25.70 

8 Markensen, Emilie  FR Reed High School 2:27.29 2:26.56 
30.31 1:07.19 1:51.57 2:26.56 

B - Final 

9 Jahreis, Cammie  FR Douglas High School 2:28.27 2:24.44 
33.17 1:10.20 1:52.04 2:24.44 

10 Grange, Kiera  JR Galena High School 2:29.98 2:25.37 
30.98 1:07.29 1:52.34 2:25.37 

11 Komar, Rylee  JR Galena High School 2:36.35 2:35.38 
33.74 1:14.87 2:00.81 2:35.38 

12 Spidahl, Morgan  FR Spanish Springs High School 2:41.18 2:38.95 
31.94 1:11.21 1:57.12 2:38.95 

13 Morris, McKenna  JR Reno High School 2:38.85 2:40.29 
35.59 1:18.39 2:01.64 2:40.29 

14 Ingram, Sydney J  FR Carson High School 2:47.06 2:43.12 
37.61 1:20.64 2:07.03 2:43.12 

15 Harmon, Claire C  SR Bishop Manogue High School 2:44.23 2:47.14 
37.30 1:18.91 2:05.91 2:47.14 

16 Nelson, Madison  SO Spanish Springs High School 2:52.75 2:48.24 
35.77 1:17.80 2:11.49 2:48.24 

Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries

1 Buono, Katelyn
27.54 58.54 

2 Schott, Emma L 
27.40 59.47 

3 Schmidt, Natasha 
28.75 1:04.60 

4 Lee, Barrett 
28.68 1:04.39 

5 Herschbach, Abigail 
30.85 1:07.62 

6 Nerska, Alexandra 
29.40 1:07.13 

7 Petit, Emily
30.82 1:07.43 

8 Markensen, Emilie 
30.91 1:07.11 

9 Jahreis, Cammie 
32.51 1:10.04 

10 Grange, Kiera 
31.96 1:09.15 

11 Komar, Rylee 
33.76 1:15.18 

12 Morris, McKenna 
35.32 1:16.60 

13 Spidahl, Morgan 
33.37 1:12.52 

1:36.83 

1:38.62 

1:44.05 

1:45.88 

1:45.85 

1:47.50 

1:50.87 

1:52.00 

1:52.93 

1:55.58 

2:00.64 

1:59.99 

1:57.48 

SR Spanish Springs High School 

2:07.45 

SR Reno High School 

2:09.81 

SO Galena High School 

2:17.00 

SR Douglas High School 

2:18.86 

JR Galena High School 

2:19.49 

FR Carson High School 

2:22.22 

FR Spanish Springs High School 

2:25.15 

FR Reed High School 

2:27.29 

FR Douglas High School 

2:28.27 

JR Galena High School 

2:29.98 

JR Galena High School 

2:36.35 

JR Reno High School 

2:38.85 

FR Spanish Springs High School 

2:41.18 

2:10.81 

2:16.43 

2:20.74 

2:25.11 

2:22.70 

2:23.00 

2:25.77 

2:30.09 

2:28.66 

2:30.97 

2:43.82 

2:45.08 

2:43.54 

2:07.45 

2:09.81 

2:17.00 

2:18.86 

2:19.49 

2:22.22 

2:25.15 

2:27.29 

2:28.27 

2:29.98 

2:36.35 

2:38.85 

2:41.18 

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q 

q

q

q

q

q 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Reno High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 5/14/2022  Page 6 

Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Preliminaries ...  (Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

14 Harmon, Claire C 
36.43 1:18.74 

15 Ingram, Sydney J 
39.78 1:23.13 

16 Nelson, Madison
33.66 1:15.90 

Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM 

2:04.33 

2:09.93 

2:14.16 

SR Bishop Manogue High School 

2:44.23 

FR Carson High School 

2:47.06 

SO Spanish Springs High School 

2:52.75 

2:47.13 

2:50.15 

2:53.98 

2:44.23 

2:47.06 

2:52.75 

q

q

q 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final

1 Burgos, Elliott 
25.27 53.73 

2 Pflieger, Aidan M 
25.31 54.61 

3 Stevenson, Calvin 
25.18 55.07 

4 Rosol, Jackson 
26.31 56.38 

5 Gosselin, Todd A 
26.83 56.95 

6 Dalinis, Sam
26.70 56.50 

7 Kahue, Benjamin
26.70 58.16 

8 Bosco, Pierson
27.75 1:01.64 

B - Final

1:27.85 

1:28.16 

1:29.45 

1:30.75 

1:34.32 

1:35.54 

1:37.71 

1:37.61 

SO Reed High School 

1:57.03 

SR Reno High School 

1:57.05 

JR Douglas High School 

1:57.76 

SO Reed High School 

2:00.06 

SO Carson High School 

2:03.19 

SO Reno High School 

2:05.70 

SR Carson High School 

2:06.01 

JR Galena High School 

2:07.18 

1:56.60 

1:57.94 

1:58.95 

2:01.74 

2:03.00 

2:05.07 

2:07.24 

2:05.78 

1:57.03 

1:57.05 

1:57.76 

2:00.06 

2:03.19 

2:05.70 

2:06.01 

2:07.18 

9 Reddig, Jaxon 
26.64 58.25 

10 Light, Jude 
27.52 59.82 

11 Miller, Ben 
28.11 1:01.27 

12 Morway, Leif E 
27.00 1:01.49 

13 Shustov, Vlad 
27.99 1:01.05 

14 Danner, Jake 
29.01 1:05.58 

15 Kuhlmann, Wade 
30.39 1:11.74 

--- Ballingham, Treyson 
29.83 1:06.83 

Preliminaries

1:35.44 

1:39.11 

1:39.06 

1:41.89 

1:42.48 

1:45.97 

2:00.84 

1:46.84 

FR Spanish Springs High School 

2:05.84 

FR Galena High School 

2:08.92 

FR Reed High School 

2:09.66 

FR Carson High School 

2:11.21 

FR Reed High School 

2:12.26 

SO Spanish Springs High School 

2:18.71 

JR Douglas High School 

2:35.91 

SR Douglas High School 

DQ 

2:08.51 

2:09.64 

2:12.53 

2:17.38 

2:11.30 

2:17.40 

2:30.45 

2:17.32 

2:05.84 

2:08.92 

2:09.66 

2:11.21 

2:12.26 

2:18.71 

2:35.91 

DQ 

17 Smith, Finn

18 Sullivan, Oren 

19 Langer, Ari 

20 Trinh, Justin 

Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM 

FR Reno High School 

FR Reno High School 

FR Wooster High School 

JR Spanish Springs High School 

2:40.62

2:46.37

2:58.31

3:08.34 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries

1 Burgos, Elliott 
25.49 54.52 1:27.83 

SO Reed High School 

1:56.60 

2:09.89 1:56.60 q 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Reno High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 5/14/2022  Page 7 

Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Preliminaries ...  (Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

2 Pflieger, Aidan M 
25.97 55.49 

3 Stevenson, Calvin 
25.69 55.61 

4 Rosol, Jackson 
26.36 57.37 

5 Gosselin, Todd A 
27.20 58.52 

6 Dalinis, Sam
27.09 57.64 

7 Bosco, Pierson
27.65 1:01.42 

8 Kahue, Benjamin
27.28 58.55 

9 Reddig, Jaxon 
26.85 59.36 

10 Light, Jude 
27.85 59.40 

11 Shustov, Vlad 
27.49 1:02.50 

12 Miller, Ben 
29.67 1:03.08 

13 Ballingham, Treyson 
29.58 1:05.56 

14 Morway, Leif E 
28.74 1:02.99 

15 Danner, Jake 
28.72 1:04.77 

16 Kuhlmann, Wade 
29.97 1:08.60 

17 Smith, Finn
34.20 1:16.35 

18 Sullivan, Oren 
39.69 1:22.46 

19 Langer, Ari 
37.49 1:25.38 

20 Trinh, Justin 
37.03 1:20.60 

1:28.83 

1:30.49 

1:31.65 

1:34.77 

1:35.73 

1:36.35 

1:38.05 

1:37.43 

1:39.90 

1:42.40 

1:41.34 

1:45.19 

1:46.41 

1:44.82 

1:54.88 

2:05.79 

2:08.77 

2:14.35 

2:23.18 

SR Reno High School 

1:57.94 

JR Douglas High School 

1:58.95 

SO Reed High School 

2:01.74 

SO Carson High School 

2:03.00 

SO Reno High School 

2:05.07 

JR Galena High School 

2:05.78 

SR Carson High School 

2:07.24 

FR Spanish Springs High School 

2:08.51 

FR Galena High School 

2:09.64 

FR Reed High School 

2:11.30 

FR Reed High School 

2:12.53 

SR Douglas High School 

2:17.32 

FR Carson High School 

2:17.38 

SO Spanish Springs High School 

2:17.40 

JR Douglas High School 

2:30.45 

FR Reno High School 

2:40.62 

FR Reno High School 

2:46.37 

FR Wooster High School 

2:58.31 

JR Spanish Springs High School 

3:08.34 

2:03.05 

2:04.01 

2:07.10 

2:08.92 

2:08.34 

2:10.67 

2:12.22 

2:06.41 

2:11.87 

2:11.84 

2:18.01 

2:26.06 

2:22.56 

2:22.18 

2:36.92 

2:42.36 

2:46.67 

2:55.46 

3:08.48 

1:57.94 

1:58.95 

2:01.74 

2:03.00 

2:05.07 

2:05.78 

2:07.24 

2:08.51 

2:09.64 

2:11.30 

2:12.53 

2:17.32 

2:17.38 

2:17.40 

2:30.45 

2:40.62 

2:46.37 

2:58.31 

3:08.34 

q

q

q

q

q

q

q 

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q 

Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final

1 Porter, Izzy 

2 Aramini, Elena 

3 Koler, Darian 

4 Kennedy, Julia D 

5 Simmons, Gabrielle

6 Delange, Sofia M

7 Duffy, Keira 

--- Klatt, Katarina E 
B - Final

9 Hollinger, Reese A 

SO McQueen High School 

SR Bishop Manogue High School 

JR Galena High School 

SR Reno High School 

SR Galena High School 

SR Douglas High School 

SO Douglas High School 

SO Carson High School 

SR Reno High School 

24.39

24.58

24.18

25.05

25.45

26.28

26.31

24.43 

26.51 

23.95 

24.29 

24.36 

25.02 

25.31 

26.43 

26.83 

DQ

26.52 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Spanish Springs Hi

Spanish Springs Hi

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

B - Final ... (Event 7 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

10 Glover, Claire 

11 Burns, Breanne 

12 Blincoe, Lindsay

13 Yenkole, Zoe

14 Zerby, Abby

15 Walker, Kaylin 

16 Whitehouse, Cassie
Preliminaries

17 Foster, Hannah

18 Nguyen, Venice T 

19 Allen, Mya 

20 Lykes, Christina

Event 7 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle 
Name 

SR Reno High School 

JR Galena High School 

SR Reed High School 

SR Douglas High School 

SR Bishop Manogue High School 

JR McQueen High School 

SO McQueen High School 

FR Galena High School 

FR McQueen High School 

SO gh School

 SR Spanish Springs High School 

Yr School 

27.16

26.60

27.99

27.27

28.64

28.60

28.75 

28.90

29.37 

29.46

30.65 

Seed Time 

26.61 

27.55 

27.80 

27.93 

28.15 

28.65 

28.92 

Prelim Time 

Preliminaries

1 Koler, Darian

2 Porter, Izzy

3 Klatt, Katarina E

4 Aramini, Elena

5 Kennedy, Julia D

6 Simmons, Gabrielle

7 Delange, Sofia M

8 Duffy, Keira 

9 Hollinger, Reese A 

10 Burns, Breanne 

11 Glover, Claire 

12 Yenkole, Zoe

13 Blincoe, Lindsay

14 Walker, Kaylin 

15 Zerby, Abby

16 Whitehouse, Cassie

17 Foster, Hannah

18 Nguyen, Venice T 

19 Allen, Mya 

20 Lykes, Christina

Event 8 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle 
Name 

JR Galena High School 

SO McQueen High School 

SO Carson High School 

SR Bishop Manogue High School 

SR Reno High School 

SR Galena High School 

SR Douglas High School 

SO Douglas High School 

SR Reno High School 

JR Galena High School 

SR Reno High School 

SR Douglas High School 

SR Reed High School 

JR McQueen High School 

SR Bishop Manogue High School 

SO McQueen High School 

FR Galena High School 

FR McQueen High School 

SO gh School

 SR Spanish Springs High School 

Yr School 

26.56 

25.10

25.45

25.83

25.25

26.01

26.86

26.92 

27.26

27.29

27.93

28.66

27.17

28.92

28.39

29.23 

29.64

28.56 

29.42

29.08 

Prelim Time 

24.18 q

24.39 

24.43 

24.58 

25.05 

25.45 

26.28 

26.31 q

26.51 

26.60 

27.16 

27.27 

27.99 

28.60 

28.64 

28.75 q

28.90 

29.37 

29.46 

30.65 

Finals Time 

A - Final

1 LoPresto, Jesse

2 Bennett, Cole G

3 Beam, Matthew

4 Shim, Austin 

5 Dale, Matthew

6 Clayton, Jonathan

7 Hall, Jack

8 Yturbide, Cooper
B - Final

9 Dale, James

10 Clingensmith, Jacob 

SR Douglas High School 

JR Carson High School 

SR Douglas High School 

JR Carson High School 

JR Galena High School 

JR Spanish Springs High School 

SO Bishop Manogue High School 

SR Douglas High School 

JR Galena High School 

JR Spanish Springs High School 

21.97

23.02

22.76

22.79

22.97

23.31

23.84

24.19 

24.54

24.63 

21.96 

22.18 

22.45 

22.64 

22.68 

23.23 

23.65 

24.33 

24.02 

24.11 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

B - Final ... (Event 8 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

11 Schemenauer, Luke D 

12 Armbrecht, Jack T

13 Lewis, James

*14 Egan, Jack

*14 Jia, Andy

16 Trigilio, Diego
Preliminaries

17 Bellows, Dalton 

18 Perisho, Stenson V 

19 Gardner, Hunter 

20 Smith, Gavin 

21 Sharma, Yash 

22 Gomes, Allen

Event 8 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle 
Name 

SO Reno High School 

SR McQueen High School 

JR Reno High School 

FR Spanish Springs High School 

FR Wooster High School 

JR Bishop Manogue High School 

FR Reed High School 

FR McQueen High School 

SO Reno High School 

FR Bishop Manogue High School 

SO Wooster High School 

FR Douglas High School 

Yr School 

24.87

25.24

25.44

25.64

25.86

26.86 

27.23

27.25

27.41

27.44

27.54

27.89 

Seed Time 

24.94 

25.36 

25.61 

25.95 

25.95 

26.81 

Prelim Time 

Preliminaries

1 LoPresto, Jesse

2 Beam, Matthew

3 Shim, Austin 

4 Dale, Matthew

5 Bennett, Cole G

6 Clayton, Jonathan

7 Hall, Jack

8 Yturbide, Cooper

9 Dale, James

10 Clingensmith, Jacob

11 Schemenauer, Luke D 

12 Armbrecht, Jack T

13 Lewis, James

14 Egan, Jack

15 Jia, Andy

16 Trigilio, Diego

17 Bellows, Dalton 

18 Perisho, Stenson V 

19 Gardner, Hunter 

20 Smith, Gavin 

21 Sharma, Yash 

22 Gomes, Allen

Event 9 Girls 1 mtr Diving 
Name 

SR Douglas High School 

SR Douglas High School 

JR Carson High School 

JR Galena High School 

JR Carson High School 

JR Spanish Springs High School 

SO Bishop Manogue High School 

SR Douglas High School 

JR Galena High School 

JR Spanish Springs High School 

SO Reno High School 

SR McQueen High School 

JR Reno High School 

FR Spanish Springs High School 

FR Wooster High School 

JR Bishop Manogue High School 

FR Reed High School 

FR McQueen High School 

SO Reno High School 

FR Bishop Manogue High School 

SO Wooster High School 

FR Douglas High School 

Yr School 

22.50

23.17

23.42

24.15

23.36

23.89

24.32

24.37 

24.71

25.42

24.85

25.23

25.48

25.39

25.54

27.57 

27.99

28.30

28.42

27.22

27.79

28.12 

21.97 

22.76 

22.79 

22.97 

23.02 

23.31 

23.84 

24.19 q

24.54 

24.63 

24.87 

25.24 

25.44 

25.64 

25.86 

26.86 q

27.23 

27.25 

27.41 

27.44 

27.54 

27.89 

Finals Score

1 Griffin, Danielle

2 Guidara, Sydney

3 Simons, Madi

4 Venzon, Melissa

5 Chappell, McKenna 

6 McCormick, Cheyenne 

7 Rosi, Flavia 

8 Dufrene, Kendyl 

9 Gorden, Ainsley 

SR Galena High School 

JR Galena High School 

SR Bishop Manogue High School 

SR Reno High School 

JR Douglas High School 

SR Douglas High School 

FR Reno High School 

SO Spanish Springs High School 

Reed High School 

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP 

NP 

466.55 

459.70 

400.50 

390.05 

383.55 

374.85 

333.75 

280.70 

255.45 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving 
Name Yr School Finals Score 

1 Baker, Allen 

2 Gomes, Grant 

3 Schott, Evan 

4 Wilborn, Leo

Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly 

SO Douglas High School 

JR Douglas High School 

FR Reno High School 

FR Reno High School 

NP

NP

NP

NP 

389.80 

373.55 

336.70 

304.65 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final

1 Buono, Katelyn
26.90 57.21 

2 Linzy, Annabelle J 
27.04 57.80 

3 Crain, Addie E 
27.13 58.17 

4 Llamas-Cruz, Alexandra 
26.99 58.46 

5 Schott, Emma L 
27.18 58.59 

6 Patrick, Shayne 
27.92 59.22 

7 Goss, Gracie 
29.10 1:02.38 

8 van der Veen, Claudia 
29.33 1:02.60 

B - Final

 SR Spanish Springs High School 

SR Galena High School 

JR Reno High School 

SO Carson High School 

SR Reno High School 

FR Reed High School 

FR Douglas High School 

SO Bishop Manogue High School 

57.74 

57.91 

58.01 

58.87 

58.76 

59.53 

1:01.71 

1:02.35 

57.21 

57.80 

58.17 

58.46 

58.59 

59.22 

1:02.38 

1:02.60 

9 Platz, Lucy T
29.01 1:01.96 

10 Lee, Barrett 
28.92 1:03.24 

11 Linzy, Michaela 
30.67 1:05.27 

12 Reich, Ava H 
30.98 1:06.20 

13 Markensen, Emilie 
31.53 1:07.42 

14 Petit, Emily
32.75 1:10.68 

15 Zerby, Abby 
32.94 1:12.68 

16 Nelson, Madison
35.72 1:16.44 

Preliminaries

 SO Reno High School 

SR Douglas High School 

FR Reno High School 

SR McQueen High School 

FR Reed High School 

FR Spanish Springs High School 

SR Bishop Manogue High School 

SO Spanish Springs High School 

1:02.87 

1:02.88 

1:07.43 

1:06.01 

1:07.87 

1:11.97 

1:10.60 

1:13.69 

1:01.96 

1:03.24 

1:05.27 

1:06.20 

1:07.42 

1:10.68 

1:12.68 

1:16.44 

17 Komar, Rylee 

18 Hornback, Annaliese

19 Bender, Maris 

20 George, Audrey 

21 Patel, Bansari 

Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly 

JR Galena High School 

JR Galena High School 

FR Bishop Manogue High School 

FR Spanish Springs High School 

JR Wooster High School 

1:13.70

1:19.58

1:21.97

1:24.31

1:32.87 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries

1 Buono, Katelyn
27.00 57.74 

SR Spanish Springs High School 59.19 57.74 q 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Preliminaries ...  (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

2 Linzy, Annabelle J 
27.20 57.91 

3 Crain, Addie E 
27.57 58.01 

4 Schott, Emma L 
27.27 58.76 

5 Llamas-Cruz, Alexandra 
27.86 58.87 

6 Patrick, Shayne 
27.89 59.53 

7 Goss, Gracie 
28.96 1:01.71 

8 van der Veen, Claudia 
29.48 1:02.35 

9 Platz, Lucy T
29.46 1:02.87 

10 Lee, Barrett 
28.97 1:02.88 

11 Reich, Ava H 
30.90 1:06.01 

12 Linzy, Michaela 
31.46 1:07.43 

13 Markensen, Emilie 
31.81 1:07.87 

14 Zerby, Abby 
32.45 1:10.60 

15 Petit, Emily
32.63 1:11.97 

16 Nelson, Madison
33.79 1:13.69 

17 Komar, Rylee 
34.27 1:13.70 

18 Hornback, Annaliese
34.47 1:19.58 

19 Bender, Maris 
37.65 1:21.97 

20 George, Audrey 
38.04 1:24.31 

21 Patel, Bansari 
38.68 1:32.87 

SR Galena High School 

JR Reno High School 

SR Reno High School 

SO Carson High School 

FR Reed High School 

FR Douglas High School 

SO Bishop Manogue High School 

SO Reno High School 

SR Douglas High School 

SR McQueen High School 

FR Reno High School 

FR Reed High School 

SR Bishop Manogue High School 

FR Spanish Springs High School 

SO Spanish Springs High School 

JR Galena High School 

JR Galena High School 

FR Bishop Manogue High School 

FR Spanish Springs High School 

JR Wooster High School 

59.14 

1:00.38 

1:02.43 

59.53 

1:02.40 

1:04.09 

1:05.90 

1:07.24 

1:05.67 

1:07.92 

1:07.04 

1:13.84 

1:10.62 

1:07.32 

1:15.17 

1:17.65 

1:23.47 

1:21.29 

1:23.95 

1:26.05 

57.91 

58.01 

58.76 

58.87 

59.53 

1:01.71 

1:02.35 

1:02.87 

1:02.88 

1:06.01 

1:07.43 

1:07.87 

1:10.60 

1:11.97 

1:13.69 

1:13.70 

1:19.58 

1:21.97 

1:24.31 

1:32.87 

q

q

q

q

q

q

q 

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q 

Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final

1 Melsheimer, Nicholas S 
23.56 50.00 

2 Belflower, Ian J 
23.44 50.44 

*3 LoPresto, Jesse 
24.50 52.09 

*3 Lindley, Sam R 
24.51 52.09 

SR Carson High School 

SR Reno High School 

SR Douglas High School 

SR McQueen High School 

52.90 

50.75 

53.27 

52.45 

50.00 

50.44 

52.09 

52.09 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

A - Final ... (Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

5 Roa, Gavin M  SR Reno High School 57.28 56.73 
25.94 56.73 

6 Ratfield, Sean  SR Wooster High School 56.70 57.23 
25.70 57.23 

7 Morway, Leif E  FR Carson High School 58.87 57.59 
27.86 57.59 

8 Jones, Liam  JR Douglas High School 58.50 58.77 
26.18 58.77 

B - Final 

9 Beam, Matthew  SR Douglas High School 59.03 57.88 
26.85 57.88 

10 Yturbide, Cooper  SR Douglas High School 1:00.21 58.94 
27.10 58.94 

11 Seifert, Anton  SR Galena High School 58.93 59.87 
27.66 59.87 

12 Shustov, Vlad  FR Reed High School 59.61 59.94 
28.62 59.94 

13 Belding, Caden  JR Spanish Springs High School 1:02.55 1:02.51 
28.68 1:02.51 

14 Michel, Joseph  FR Spanish Springs High School 1:05.73 1:05.44 
30.39 1:05.44 

15 Lara, Dillon  SO Reed High School 1:07.22 1:06.84 
29.44 1:06.84 

16 Rugama, Harold A  SR Carson High School 1:09.49 1:10.38 
31.26 1:10.38 

Preliminaries 

17 Seifert, Theodore  FR Galena High School 1:09.72 

18 Dao, Vincent  SR Carson High School 1:26.15 

Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries

1 Belflower, Ian J 
23.77 50.75 

2 Lindley, Sam R 
24.40 52.45 

3 Melsheimer, Nicholas S 
24.91 52.90 

4 LoPresto, Jesse 
24.98 53.27 

5 Ratfield, Sean 
26.01 56.70 

6 Roa, Gavin M 
26.52 57.28 

7 Jones, Liam
26.34 58.50 

8 Morway, Leif E 
27.60 58.87 

9 Seifert, Anton 
27.42 58.93 

10 Beam, Matthew
27.03 59.03 

SR Reno High School 

SR McQueen High School 

SR Carson High School 

SR Douglas High School 

SR Wooster High School 

SR Reno High School 

JR Douglas High School 

FR Carson High School 

SR Galena High School 

SR Douglas High School 

51.69 

52.40 

52.63 

55.95 

58.15 

59.76 

1:03.88 

1:01.41 

1:01.17 

58.56 

50.75 

52.45 

52.90 

53.27 

56.70 

57.28 

58.50 

58.87 

58.93 

59.03 

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q 

q

q 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Reno High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 5/14/2022  Page 13 

Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Preliminaries ...  (Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

11 Shustov, Vlad 
27.11 59.61 

12 Yturbide, Cooper 
27.25 1:00.21 

13 Belding, Caden
28.20 1:02.55 

14 Michel, Joseph
30.10 1:05.73 

15 Lara, Dillon 
29.48 1:07.22 

16 Rugama, Harold A 
30.07 1:09.49 

17 Seifert, Theodore 
32.39 1:09.72 

18 Dao, Vincent
38.58 1:26.15 

FR Reed High School 

SR Douglas High School 

JR Spanish Springs High School 

FR Spanish Springs High School 

SO Reed High School 

SR Carson High School 

FR Galena High School 

SR Carson High School 

58.28 

1:05.03 

1:04.09 

1:04.72 

1:12.68 

1:13.47 

1:23.40 

1:28.50 

59.61 

1:00.21 

1:02.55 

1:05.73 

1:07.22 

1:09.49 

1:09.72 

1:26.15 

q

q

q

q

q

q 

Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final

1 Sullivan, Delaney 
25.39 52.76 

2 Kennedy, Julia D 
25.76 52.91 

3 Porter, Izzy 
25.29 53.03 

4 Aramini, Elena 
25.72 53.24 

5 Klatt, Katarina E 
25.55 53.66 

6 Thornburg, Talia M 
27.43 56.77 

7 Simmons, Gabrielle
26.93 56.80 

8 Bradley, Tsila 
28.66 59.45 

B - Final

 SO Reno High School 

SR Reno High School 

SO McQueen High School 

SR Bishop Manogue High School 

SO Carson High School 

SR Carson High School 

SR Galena High School 

SO Galena High School 

53.06 

53.38 

53.84 

53.65 

53.97 

57.36 

56.70 

58.97 

52.76 

52.91 

53.03 

53.24 

53.66 

56.77 

56.80 

59.45 

9 Hollinger, Reese A 
28.69 59.70 

10 Blincoe, Lindsay 
29.48 1:01.79 

11 Snyder, Marley J 
29.91 1:02.23 

12 Yenkole, Zoe 
29.69 1:02.67 

13 Heffernan, Hannah 
30.45 1:04.62 

14 Whitehouse, Cassie 
31.07 1:05.16 

15 Foster, Hannah 
31.16 1:05.38 

16 Perry, Caroline 
31.66 1:07.23 

SR Reno High School 

SR Reed High School 

SO McQueen High School 

SR Douglas High School 

JR Galena High School 

SO McQueen High School 

FR Galena High School 

JR Wooster High School 

59.99 

1:03.34 

1:03.02 

1:04.42 

1:05.88 

1:05.98 

1:05.39 

1:06.43 

59.70 

1:01.79 

1:02.23 

1:02.67 

1:04.62 

1:05.16 

1:05.38 

1:07.23 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Preliminaries ...  (Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

Preliminaries

17 Mcminn, Chloe

18 Wadleigh, Kiley 

19 Romwall, Megan 

20 Lykes, Christina 

21 Anderson, Merryn

22 Conley, Avery 

--- Chappell, McKenna 

Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle 
Name 

FR Reed High School 

FR McQueen High School 

SR Reed High School 

SR Spanish Springs High School 

SO Wooster High School 

JR Reed High School 

JR Douglas High School 

Yr School 

1:08.24

1:08.86

1:10.64

1:11.20

1:12.85

1:13.42

DQ 

Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries

1 Sullivan, Delaney 
25.68 53.06 

2 Kennedy, Julia D 
25.84 53.38 

3 Aramini, Elena 
25.97 53.65 

4 Porter, Izzy 
25.66 53.84 

5 Klatt, Katarina E 
26.06 53.97 

6 Simmons, Gabrielle
27.08 56.70 

7 Thornburg, Talia M 
27.78 57.36 

8 Bradley, Tsila 
28.32 58.97 

9 Hollinger, Reese A 
28.86 59.99 

10 Snyder, Marley J 
30.57 1:03.02 

11 Blincoe, Lindsay 
29.59 1:03.34 

12 Yenkole, Zoe 
29.45 1:04.42 

13 Foster, Hannah 
30.94 1:05.39 

14 Heffernan, Hannah 
31.18 1:05.88 

15 Whitehouse, Cassie 
31.08 1:05.98 

16 Perry, Caroline 
31.15 1:06.43 

17 Mcminn, Chloe
32.68 1:08.24 

18 Wadleigh, Kiley 
31.37 1:08.86 

19 Romwall, Megan 
34.42 1:10.64 

20 Lykes, Christina 
33.39 1:11.20 

SO Reno High School 

SR Reno High School 

SR Bishop Manogue High School 

SO McQueen High School 

SO Carson High School 

SR Galena High School 

SR Carson High School 

SO Galena High School 

SR Reno High School 

SO McQueen High School 

SR Reed High School 

SR Douglas High School 

FR Galena High School 

JR Galena High School 

SO McQueen High School 

JR Wooster High School 

FR Reed High School 

FR McQueen High School 

SR Reed High School 

SR Spanish Springs High School 

55.87 

54.50 

56.51 

55.94 

56.03 

58.15 

58.28 

58.50 

59.96 

1:04.88 

1:01.63 

1:08.67 

1:08.79 

1:09.20 

1:05.66 

1:06.90 

1:09.98 

1:12.38 

1:09.49 

1:07.12 

53.06 

53.38 

53.65 

53.84 

53.97 

56.70 

57.36 

58.97 

59.99 

1:03.02 

1:03.34 

1:04.42 

1:05.39 

1:05.88 

1:05.98 

1:06.43 

1:08.24 

1:08.86 

1:10.64 

1:11.20 

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q 

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Preliminaries ...  (Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

21 Anderson, Merryn
35.30 1:12.85 

22 Conley, Avery 
35.19 1:13.42 

--- Chappell, McKenna 
32.64 DQ

Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle 

SO Wooster High School 

JR Reed High School 

JR Douglas High School 

1:13.89 

1:12.32 

1:13.78 

1:12.85 

1:13.42 

DQ 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final

1 Stevenson, Calvin 
22.80 47.55 

2 Bennett, Cole G 
23.56 48.25 

3 Shim, Austin 
24.69 50.85 

*4 Hall, Jack
24.20 50.96 

*4 Lundeen, Bowen 
24.42 50.96 

6 Hustead, Walter 
24.95 52.01 

7 Kiel, Asher D
24.68 52.11 

8 Clayton, Jonathan 
25.31 54.10 

B - Final

 JR Douglas High School 

JR Carson High School 

JR Carson High School 

SO Bishop Manogue High School 

JR Galena High School 

FR Galena High School 

JR Carson High School 

JR Spanish Springs High School 

48.28 

51.11 

51.28 

51.96 

51.55 

51.57 

52.55 

53.14 

47.55 

48.25 

50.85 

50.96 

50.96 

52.01 

52.11 

54.10 

9 Clingensmith, Jacob
25.81 53.87 

10 Schemenauer, Luke D 
26.28 54.43 

11 Lewis, James
27.05 55.20 

12 Motta, Ryan 
26.92 56.71 

13 Kuhlmann, Wade 
27.57 56.95 

14 Smith, Cruz T
27.70 57.97 

15 Egan, Jack 
26.99 58.04 

16 Jia, Andy 
27.11 58.18 

Preliminaries

 JR Spanish Springs High School 

SO Reno High School 

JR Reno High School 

SO Galena High School 

JR Douglas High School 

FR Reno High School 

FR Spanish Springs High School 

FR Wooster High School 

55.01 

54.35 

55.83 

56.23 

57.57 

59.35 

57.87 

58.65 

53.87 

54.43 

55.20 

56.71 

56.95 

57.97 

58.04 

58.18 

17 Rugama, Harold A 

18 Haire, Jacob 

19 Tovar, Daniel 

20 Brownlee, Noah 

21 Sharma, Yash 

SR Carson High School 

FR Douglas High School 

JR Douglas High School 

SR Bishop Manogue High School 

SO Wooster High School 

1:00.87

1:02.23

1:02.72

1:03.02

1:05.30 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 

1 Stevenson, Calvin 
23.14 48.28 

2 Bennett, Cole G 
24.72 51.11 

3 Shim, Austin 
24.36 51.28 

4 Lundeen, Bowen 
24.86 51.55 

5 Hustead, Walter 
25.05 51.57 

6 Hall, Jack
24.73 51.96 

7 Kiel, Asher D
25.09 52.55 

8 Clayton, Jonathan 
25.30 53.14 

9 Schemenauer, Luke D 
26.30 54.35 

10 Clingensmith, Jacob
26.89 55.01 

11 Lewis, James
26.80 55.83 

12 Motta, Ryan 
26.78 56.23 

13 Kuhlmann, Wade 
27.60 57.57 

14 Egan, Jack 
26.80 57.87 

15 Jia, Andy 
27.49 58.65 

16 Smith, Cruz T
28.21 59.35 

17 Rugama, Harold A 
28.77 1:00.87 

18 Haire, Jacob 
29.88 1:02.23 

19 Tovar, Daniel 
29.43 1:02.72 

20 Brownlee, Noah 
29.59 1:03.02 

21 Sharma, Yash 
30.12 1:05.30 

JR Douglas High School 

JR Carson High School 

JR Carson High School 

JR Galena High School 

FR Galena High School 

SO Bishop Manogue High School 

JR Carson High School 

JR Spanish Springs High School 

SO Reno High School 

JR Spanish Springs High School 

JR Reno High School 

SO Galena High School 

JR Douglas High School 

FR Spanish Springs High School 

FR Wooster High School 

FR Reno High School 

SR Carson High School 

FR Douglas High School 

JR Douglas High School 

SR Bishop Manogue High School 

SO Wooster High School 

49.36 

49.42 

52.28 

52.57 

52.31 

52.02 

54.56 

54.09 

54.01 

56.83 

56.25 

59.85 

58.14 

57.26 

59.55 

59.47 

1:02.51 

1:03.23 

1:05.34 

1:02.08 

1:03.84 

48.28 

51.11 

51.28 

51.55 

51.57 

51.96 

52.55 

53.14 

54.35 

55.01 

55.83 

56.23 

57.57 

57.87 

58.65 

59.35 

1:00.87 

1:02.23 

1:02.72 

1:03.02 

1:05.30 

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q 

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q 

Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final

1 Linzy, Annabelle J 
27.81 58.95 

4:42.45 5:12.01 

1:31.01 

SR Galena High School 

2:03.12 2:35.30 3:06.72 3:38.63 

5:14.76 
4:10.51 

5:12.01 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

A - Final ... (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

Patrick, Shayne 
28.99 1:00.88 

4:54.74 5:28.31

1:33.57 

FR Reed High School 

2:06.44 2:39.80 3:13.04 3:47.23 

5:23.53 
4:20.96 

5:28.31 

Scott, Keira R 
29.39 1:01.68 

4:58.62 5:30.42

1:34.73 

SO Reno High School 

2:07.66 2:41.20 3:15.26 3:50.47 

5:33.09 
4:25.14 

5:30.42 

Grieve, Amelia 
30.16 1:03.09 

5:03.73 5:37.04

1:36.87 

FR Spanish Springs High School 

2:11.08 2:45.70 3:20.11 3:54.47 

5:39.76 
4:29.23 

5:37.04 

Russell, Brynn A 
29.39 1:01.75 

5:05.75 5:39.63

1:35.18 

SO Carson High School 

2:09.26 2:44.10 3:19.34 3:55.22 

5:31.30 
4:31.09 

5:39.63 

LeBlanc, Arene J 
30.20 1:02.63 

5:09.87 5:45.03

1:36.39 

SO Carson High School 

2:10.45 2:44.76 3:19.91 3:55.45 

5:46.61 
4:32.15 

5:45.03 

Duffy, Keira 
30.92 1:05.93 

5:16.94 5:49.43

1:41.77 

SO Douglas High School 

2:17.65 2:54.02 3:29.46 4:05.65 

5:45.16 
4:41.98 

5:49.43 

Glover, Claire 
32.00 1:07.47 

5:26.43 6:02.41 

1:43.49 

SR Reno High School 

2:19.75 2:56.35 3:33.17 4:10.76 

5:58.91 
4:48.81 

6:02.41 

B - Final

Hoffmann, Hannah
32.82 1:09.44 

5:46.24 6:24.92

1:47.89 

SR Galena High School 

2:26.64 3:06.19 3:46.11 4:26.59 

6:22.40 
5:06.48 

6:24.92 

Ingram, Sydney J 
33.59 1:11.43 

5:55.90 6:34.77

1:50.74 

FR Carson High School 

2:32.06 3:13.79 3:54.70 4:35.72 

6:39.64 
5:16.61 

6:34.77 

Millick, Sara 
33.30 1:12.03 

5:57.99 6:36.92

1:52.29 

FR Reed High School 

2:32.64 3:13.86 3:54.53 4:35.79 

6:35.46 
5:18.25 

6:36.92 

Walenta, Indigo 
34.37 1:12.76 

6:01.34 6:39.47

1:53.15 

FR Reed High School 

2:33.95 3:14.56 3:55.85 4:37.52 

6:48.40 
5:19.78 

6:39.47 

Humphrey, Alexis 
36.35 1:16.97 

6:02.20 6:43.36

1:57.68 

SR Bishop Manogue High School 

2:37.35 3:17.34 3:57.78 4:39.50 

6:55.17 
5:21.06 

6:43.36 

Redmon, Avery 
36.75 1:18.51 

6:16.88 6:55.79

2:01.64 

SR Wooster High School 

2:44.33 3:27.99 4:10.39 4:52.30 

6:47.98 
5:34.90 

6:55.79 

Rix, Emily
35.93 

6:22.05 

1:16.63 

7:00.26

1:59.81 

JR Spanish Springs High School 

2:43.03 3:26.80 4:10.30 4:54.66 

7:00.73 
5:38.23 

7:00.26 

Anderson, Merryn
39.08 1:21.95 

6:31.88 7:11.38 

2:05.72 

SO Wooster High School 

2:49.77 3:33.76 4:18.32 5:03.10 

7:15.47 
5:47.68 

7:11.38 

Preliminaries

Roper, Corinne JR Reno High School 7:20.78 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries

1 Linzy, Annabelle J 
28.19 58.99 

4:44.62 5:14.76

1:30.85 

SR Galena High School 

2:02.83 2:35.02 3:07.51 3:40.00 

5:22.79 
4:12.46 

5:14.76 q 

2 Patrick, Shayne 
29.39 1:01.55 

4:52.01 5:23.53

1:34.34 

FR Reed High School 

2:07.68 2:40.65 3:13.45 3:46.25 

5:40.81 
4:19.31 

5:23.53 q 

3 Russell, Brynn A 
29.46 1:02.02 

4:58.05 5:31.30

1:35.44 

SO Carson High School 

2:08.77 2:42.26 3:16.02 3:49.96 

5:57.51 
4:24.08 

5:31.30 q 

4 Scott, Keira R 
29.55 1:02.51 

5:00.52 5:33.09

1:36.30 

SO Reno High School 

2:10.17 2:44.37 3:18.44 3:52.21 

5:41.34 
4:26.64 

5:33.09 q 

5 Grieve, Amelia 
29.49 1:02.14 

5:06.56 5:39.76

1:35.84 

FR Spanish Springs High School 

2:10.44 2:45.54 3:20.88 3:56.30 

5:39.92 
4:31.71 

5:39.76 q 

6 Duffy, Keira 
30.92 1:05.70 

5:12.91 5:45.16

1:41.46 

SO Douglas High School 

2:16.83 2:52.55 3:27.62 4:03.06 

5:50.67 
4:38.53 

5:45.16 q 

7 LeBlanc, Arene J 
31.04 1:05.09 

5:12.94 5:46.61

1:40.09 

SO Carson High School 

2:15.27 2:50.91 3:26.52 4:02.38 

5:47.19 
4:38.16 

5:46.61 q 

8 Glover, Claire 
32.92 1:08.44 

5:23.87 5:58.91

1:44.10 

SR Reno High School 

2:19.83 2:56.05 3:32.26 4:09.34 

6:10.87 
4:46.63 

5:58.91 q 

9 Hoffmann, Hannah
32.55 1:09.01 

5:43.70 6:22.40

1:46.72 

SR Galena High School 

2:25.14 3:04.15 3:43.70 4:23.53 

6:33.34 
5:03.65 

6:22.40 q 

10 Millick, Sara 
33.55 1:11.81 

5:56.93 6:35.46

1:50.89 

FR Reed High School 

2:31.34 3:12.05 3:51.61 4:33.78 

6:46.29 
5:15.98 

6:35.46 q 

11 Ingram, Sydney J 
35.61 1:14.66 

6:00.68 6:39.64

1:55.28 

FR Carson High School 

2:36.77 3:18.08 3:58.39 4:39.25 

7:03.03 
5:19.82 

6:39.64 q 

12 Redmon, Avery 
36.44 1:17.08 

6:09.92 6:47.98

1:58.67 

SR Wooster High School 

2:41.88 3:24.68 4:06.83 4:48.62 

6:53.36 
5:29.12 

6:47.98 q 

13 Walenta, Indigo 
35.23 1:14.38 

6:09.48 6:48.40

1:55.71 

FR Reed High School 

2:37.22 3:19.47 4:02.05 4:44.74 

7:04.35 
5:27.55 

6:48.40 q 

14 Humphrey, Alexis 
37.12 1:17.69 

6:13.13 6:55.17

1:58.88 

SR Bishop Manogue High School 

2:40.33 3:22.08 4:05.11 4:47.64 

7:00.65 
5:30.69 

6:55.17 q 

15 Rix, Emily
36.47 

6:22.61 

1:17.33 

7:00.73

1:59.69 

JR Spanish Springs High School 

2:43.37 3:27.95 4:11.94 4:56.22 

7:12.02 
5:40.07 

7:00.73 q 

16 Anderson, Merryn
38.19 1:21.34 

6:35.08 7:15.47

2:05.70 

SO Wooster High School 

2:50.71 3:35.44 4:20.38 5:05.65 

7:26.80 
5:50.77 

7:15.47 q 

17 Roper, Corinne 
36.97 1:19.76 

6:40.96 7:20.78 

2:04.36 

JR Reno High School 

2:50.16 3:36.19 4:22.52 5:09.50 

7:32.67 
5:55.82 

7:20.78 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final

1 Pflieger, Aidan M 
25.01 52.48 

4:14.87 4:44.27

2 Myers, Brayden T 
26.31 55.27 

4:23.85 4:53.23

3 Reddig, Jaxon 
26.09 55.44 

4:34.21 5:04.20

4 Light, Jude 
27.93 57.86 

4:37.04 5:06.81

5 Dawson, Hunter 
26.49 56.27 

4:38.43 5:08.85

6 Armbrecht, Jack T 
27.39 57.78 

4:42.69 5:13.47

7 Grant, Teson 
28.91 1:00.18 

4:46.85 5:18.27

8 Kalley, Ewan F 
27.62 58.25 

4:48.77 5:21.43 

B - Final

1:20.42 

1:25.07 

1:26.31 

1:28.65 

1:27.41 

1:29.42 

1:32.55 

1:29.51 

SR Reno High School 

1:49.00 2:17.90 2:46.85 3:15.92 

JR Reno High School 

1:54.90 2:24.14 2:53.95 3:24.18 

FR Spanish Springs High School 

1:57.46 2:29.05 3:00.55 3:32.16 

FR Galena High School 

1:59.98 2:31.54 3:03.27 3:34.64 

FR Reed High School 

1:59.03 2:30.78 3:02.93 3:35.08 

SR McQueen High School 

2:01.57 2:34.18 3:06.43 3:39.02 

SO Bishop Manogue High School 

2:05.11 2:37.48 3:09.98 3:42.50 

FR Carson High School 

2:01.62 2:34.68 3:08.04 3:41.75 

4:41.32 
3:45.30 

4:51.19 
3:54.16 

5:11.36 
4:03.30 

5:12.88 
4:05.88 

5:23.48 
4:07.31 

5:16.54 
4:11.09 

5:20.47 
4:14.95 

5:18.72 
4:15.60 

4:44.27 

4:53.23 

5:04.20 

5:06.81 

5:08.85 

5:13.47 

5:18.27 

5:21.43 

9 Perisho, Stenson V 
30.19 1:02.85 

4:59.39 5:31.58

10 Folchi, Talyn
29.28 1:01.67 

5:17.15 5:52.69

11 Whalen, Clayton S 
32.01 1:07.56 

5:33.80 6:10.70

12 Peralta, Martin 
34.36 1:11.88 

5:51.31 6:28.69

13 Gardner, Hunter 
33.09 1:11.69 

6:13.64 6:53.21

14 Dao, Vincent
34.79 1:15.33 

6:40.20 7:22.72

15 Upham, Gage
38.62 1:24.52 

7:06.83 7:47.84

16 Haufler, Grayson 
35.35 1:19.25 

7:04.58 7:48.40 

Preliminaries

1:36.25 

1:36.29 

1:44.93 

1:51.56 

1:54.39 

2:00.02 

2:12.65 

2:09.87 

FR McQueen High School 

2:10.15 2:44.21 3:17.86 3:51.73 

FR Spanish Springs High School 

2:12.00 2:48.50 3:26.03 4:02.99 

FR Carson High School 

2:23.05 3:01.16 3:39.98 4:18.04 

FR Reno High School 

2:31.63 3:10.71 3:50.49 4:30.65 

SO Reno High School 

2:37.07 3:20.83 4:04.61 4:47.04 

SR Carson High School 

2:45.97 3:33.34 4:20.69 5:07.46 

SO Reed High School 

3:02.80 3:51.41 4:42.48 5:31.20 

FR Spanish Springs High School 

2:58.76 4:39.45 5:28.41 

5:37.42 
4:25.32 

5:45.43 
4:39.65 

6:14.68 
4:55.74 

6:28.97 
5:12.46 

6:53.45 
5:32.37 

7:18.96 
5:54.07 

7:44.02 
6:20.33 

7:39.80 
6:16.80 

5:31.58 

5:52.69 

6:10.70 

6:28.69 

6:53.21 

7:22.72 

7:47.84 

7:48.40 

17 Jetton, Henry FR McQueen High School 8:05.17 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries

1 Pflieger, Aidan M 
25.35 52.87 

4:12.80 4:41.32

1:21.05 

SR Reno High School 

1:49.59 2:18.06 2:46.73 3:15.31 

4:59.73 
3:43.95 

4:41.32 q 

2 Myers, Brayden T 
26.60 55.72 

4:22.37 4:51.19

1:25.57 

JR Reno High School 

1:55.29 2:24.87 2:54.17 3:23.30 

5:05.84 
3:53.05 

4:51.19 q 

3 Reddig, Jaxon 
26.38 56.40 

4:40.34 5:11.36

1:28.22 

FR Spanish Springs High School 

1:59.90 2:32.12 3:04.38 3:36.18 

5:10.82 
4:08.26 

5:11.36 q 

4 Light, Jude 
28.73 

4:43.29 

1:00.27 

5:12.88

1:32.43 

FR Galena High School 

2:04.17 2:35.85 3:07.43 3:39.55 

5:14.22 
4:11.52 

5:12.88 q 

5 Armbrecht, Jack T 
28.44 59.69 

4:46.35 5:16.54

1:31.87 

SR McQueen High School 

2:04.13 2:36.90 3:09.45 3:41.96 

5:19.01 
4:14.78 

5:16.54 q 

6 Kalley, Ewan F 
27.72 58.11 

4:47.30 5:18.72

1:29.78 

FR Carson High School 

2:02.12 2:35.03 3:08.03 3:41.21 

5:28.97 
4:14.38 

5:18.72 q 

7 Grant, Teson 
28.00 59.74 

4:48.14 5:20.47

1:31.74 

SO Bishop Manogue High School 

2:04.42 2:36.61 3:09.33 3:42.34 

5:16.15 
4:15.37 

5:20.47 q 

8 Dawson, Hunter 
26.56 57.66 

4:51.85 5:23.48

1:30.59 

FR Reed High School 

2:03.71 2:36.91 3:11.00 3:45.05 

5:27.31 
4:18.86 

5:23.48 q 

9 Perisho, Stenson V 
30.30 1:03.43 

5:04.80 5:37.42

1:38.15 

FR McQueen High School 

2:12.98 2:47.97 3:22.80 3:57.24 

5:45.45 
4:31.22 

5:37.42 q 

10 Folchi, Talyn
29.10 1:02.04 

5:11.39 5:45.43

1:37.02 

FR Spanish Springs High School 

2:12.76 2:48.86 3:24.91 4:00.37 

5:52.54 
4:36.03 

5:45.43 q 

11 Whalen, Clayton S 
30.88 1:05.53 

5:35.67 6:14.68

1:41.51 

FR Carson High School 

2:18.11 2:55.64 3:34.19 4:14.44 

6:38.76 
4:55.07 

6:14.68 q 

12 Peralta, Martin 
33.57 1:10.62 

5:51.59 6:28.97

1:49.31 

FR Reno High School 

2:30.33 3:09.95 3:50.18 4:30.70 

6:44.60 6:28.97 q 

13 Gardner, Hunter 
32.84 1:12.09 

6:14.73 6:53.45

1:54.66 

SO Reno High School 

2:37.50 3:20.32 4:04.08 4:48.07 

6:56.60 
5:31.05 

6:53.45 q 

14 Dao, Vincent
35.31 1:17.99 

6:35.47 7:18.96

2:03.12 

SR Carson High School 

2:48.02 3:32.92 4:18.98 5:04.53 

7:31.72 
5:49.90 

7:18.96 q 

15 Haufler, Grayson 
35.64 1:20.28 

6:56.83 7:39.80

2:07.61 

FR Spanish Springs High School 

2:54.48 3:42.68 4:32.38 5:20.68 

7:58.27 
6:08.58 

7:39.80 q 

16 Upham, Gage
40.71 1:26.46 

7:03.35 7:44.02

2:14.10 

SO Reed High School 

3:01.93 3:51.50 4:38.77 5:28.52 

8:17.16 
6:17.10 

7:44.02 q 

17 Jetton, Henry 
38.31 1:23.05 

7:14.98 8:05.17 

2:11.45 

FR McQueen High School 

3:02.01 3:52.05 4:42.79 5:33.67 

7:46.79 
6:25.09 

8:05.17 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time 

1 Reno High School  A 1:43.75 1:42.26 
1) Sullivan, Delaney SO 2) Glover, Claire SR 3) Hollinger, Reese A SR 4) Kennedy, Julia D SR 

24.29 51.17 1:17.10 1:42.26 

2 Spanish Springs High School  A 1:45.86 1:44.53 
1) Zboinski, Katy SO 2) Petit, Emily FR 3) Pienkoski, Natalie JR 4) Buono, Katelyn SR

26.04 54.05 1:20.18 1:44.53 

3 Galena High School  A 1:47.19 1:44.83 
1) Herschbach, Abigail JR 2) Burns, Breanne JR 3) Schmidt, Natasha SO 4) Simmons, Gabrielle SR

26.86 53.79 1:19.69 1:44.83 

4 Douglas High School  A 1:47.09 1:45.12 
1) Duffy, Keira SO 2) Jahreis, Cammie FR 3) Lee, Barrett SR 4) Delange, Sofia M SR

26.52 53.35 1:18.86 1:45.12 

5 Reed High School  A 1:49.82 1:49.74 
1) Patrick, Shayne FR 2) Romwall, Megan SR 3) Markensen, Emilie FR 4) Blincoe, Lindsay SR 

26.01 55.64 1:22.48 1:49.74 

6 McQueen High School  A 1:53.17 1:50.20 
1) Nguyen, Venice T FR 2) Reich, Ava H SR 3) Walker, Kaylin JR 4) Porter, Izzy SO 

28.64 56.85 1:25.84 1:50.20 

7 Wooster High School  A 1:54.84 2:05.54 
1) Wilson, Peyton JR 2) Patel, Bansari JR 3) Redmon, Avery SR 4) Perry, Caroline JR 

31.77 1:05.22 1:35.33 2:05.54 

--- Carson High School  A 1:46.34 DQ
1) Thornburg, Talia M SR 2) LeBlanc, Arene J SO 3) Nerska, Alexandra FR 4) Klatt, Katarina E SO 

26.25 53.05 1:19.35 DQ

--- Bishop Manogue High School  A 1:56.06 DQ
1) Ferrell, Lily JR 2) Humphrey, Alexis SR 3) Rauenhorst, Sophia FR 4) Pautler, Megan SR 

32.83 1:06.61 1:42.04 DQ

--- Churchill High School  A 1:58.28 SCR 
1) Potts, Gracie SO

Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time 

1 Carson High School  A 1:31.29 1:28.99 
1) Bennett, Cole G JR 2) Kahue, Benjamin SR 3) Shim, Austin JR 4) Melsheimer, Nicholas S SR 

22.68 45.75 1:08.21 1:28.99 

2 Douglas High School  A 1:31.35 1:29.30 
1) Beam, Matthew SR 2) Yturbide, Cooper SR 3) Stevenson, Calvin JR 4) LoPresto, Jesse SR 

22.50 46.06 1:07.81 1:29.30 

3 Reno High School  A 1:33.34 1:33.10 
1) Belflower, Ian J SR 2) Schraeder, Gabriel C SR 3) Schemenauer, Luke D SO 4) Myers, Brayden T JR 

21.48 45.35 1:10.11 1:33.10 

4 Galena High School  A 1:37.50 1:33.65 
1) Dale, Matthew JR 2) Lundeen, Bowen JR 3) Zuniga, Lance JR 4) Hustead, Walter FR 

22.76 45.82 1:09.77 1:33.65 

5 Reed High School  A 1:32.94 1:36.63 
1) Lara, Dillon SO 2) Miller, Ben FR 3) Shustov, Vlad FR 4) Dawson, Hunter FR 

24.81 48.47 1:13.12 1:36.63 

6 McQueen High School  A 1:38.61 1:40.35 
1) Lindley, Sam R SR 2) Schneider, Aidan SO 3) Perisho, Stenson V FR 4) Armbrecht, Jack T SR 

22.13 49.08 1:16.38 1:40.35 

7 Spanish Springs High School  A 1:40.30 1:40.65 
1) Egan, Jack FR 2) Danner, Jake SO 3) Clingensmith, Jacob JR 4) Belding, Caden JR

26.01 51.23 1:15.92 1:40.65 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final 

1 Karam, Emma W  SR Galena High School 56.24 54.15 
26.20 54.15 

2 Crain, Addie E  JR Reno High School 58.66 56.66 
27.19 56.66 

3 Koler, Darian  JR Galena High School 58.12 58.07 
28.18 58.07 

4 Pienkoski, Natalie  JR Spanish Springs High School 1:01.75 1:00.21 
29.31 1:00.21 

5 Delange, Sofia M  SR Douglas High School 1:03.12 1:03.28 
30.50 1:03.28 

6 van der Veen, Claudia  SO Bishop Manogue High School 1:03.44 1:04.04 
31.07 1:04.04 

7 Reich, Ava H  SR McQueen High School 1:07.02 1:06.27 
31.90 1:06.27 

8 Jahreis, Cammie  FR Douglas High School 1:06.31 1:07.44 
32.40 1:07.44 

B - Final 

9 Linzy, Michaela  FR Reno High School 1:07.37 1:05.74 
32.01 1:05.74 

10 LeBlanc, Arene J  SO Carson High School 1:07.40 1:06.93 
32.36 1:06.93 

11 Calhoun, Joy  SR Spanish Springs High School 1:08.13 1:08.13 
32.53 1:08.13 

12 Grange, Kiera  JR Galena High School 1:10.78 1:08.47 
32.92 1:08.47 

13 Allen, Mya  SO Spanish Springs High School 1:12.89 1:12.66 
35.18 1:12.66 

14 Walenta, Indigo  FR Reed High School 1:13.94 1:12.79 
35.43 1:12.79 

15 Mcminn, Chloe  FR Reed High School 1:15.22 1:13.17 
35.34 1:13.17 

16 Millick, Sara  FR Reed High School 1:13.38 1:17.90 
36.80 1:17.90 

Preliminaries 

17 Hilson, Alyssa  SR McQueen High School 1:16.25 

18 Hornback, Annaliese  JR Galena High School 1:16.82 

19 McClean, Sofie  FR Bishop Manogue High School 1:18.64 

20 Conley, Avery  JR Reed High School 1:22.33 

21 Trinh, Jacklyn  SO Spanish Springs High School 1:23.18 

Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 

1 Karam, Emma W  SR Galena High School 56.80 56.24 q
27.25 56.24 

2 Koler, Darian  JR Galena High School 1:03.27 58.12 q
28.13 58.12 

3 Crain, Addie E  JR Reno High School 1:02.69 58.66 q
27.76 58.66 

4 Pienkoski, Natalie  JR Spanish Springs High School 1:03.24 1:01.75 q
30.16 1:01.75 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Preliminaries ...  (Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

5 Delange, Sofia M
30.69 1:03.12 

6 van der Veen, Claudia 
31.09 1:03.44 

7 Jahreis, Cammie 
31.69 1:06.31 

8 Reich, Ava H 
32.21 1:07.02 

9 Linzy, Michaela 
32.88 1:07.37 

10 LeBlanc, Arene J 
32.66 1:07.40 

11 Calhoun, Joy 
32.06 1:08.13 

12 Grange, Kiera 
33.30 1:10.78 

13 Allen, Mya 
35.13 1:12.89 

14 Millick, Sara 
35.09 1:13.38 

15 Walenta, Indigo 
35.96 1:13.94 

16 Mcminn, Chloe
36.94 1:15.22 

17 Hilson, Alyssa 
36.85 1:16.25 

18 Hornback, Annaliese

19 McClean, Sofie
38.12 1:18.64 

20 Conley, Avery 
40.73 1:22.33 

21 Trinh, Jacklyn
39.59 1:23.18 

Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke 

SR Douglas High School 

SO Bishop Manogue High School 

FR Douglas High School 

SR McQueen High School 

FR Reno High School 

SO Carson High School 

SR Spanish Springs High School 

JR Galena High School 

SO Spanish Springs High School 

FR Reed High School 

FR Reed High School 

FR Reed High School 

SR McQueen High School 

JR Galena High School 

FR Bishop Manogue High School 

JR Reed High School 

SO Spanish Springs High School 

1:04.93 

1:06.51 

1:10.31 

1:09.18 

1:08.11 

1:08.11 

1:08.62 

1:09.75 

1:14.34 

1:14.72 

1:13.92 

1:17.58 

1:16.50 

1:19.40

1:18.00 

1:17.14 

1:24.25 

1:03.12 

1:03.44 

1:06.31 

1:07.02 

1:07.37 

1:07.40 

1:08.13 

1:10.78 

1:12.89 

1:13.38 

1:13.94 

1:15.22 

1:16.25 

1:16.82 

1:18.64 

1:22.33 

1:23.18 

q

q

q

q 

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final

1 Lindley, Sam R 
25.88 52.73 

2 Kahue, Benjamin
26.76 54.47 

3 Dalinis, Sam
26.85 54.73 

4 Burgos, Elliott 
27.58 55.27 

5 Rosol, Jackson 
26.96 55.59 

6 Lundeen, Bowen 
27.75 57.15 

7 Ratfield, Sean 
28.20 58.42 

8 Seifert, Anton 
28.77 58.93 

SR McQueen High School 

SR Carson High School 

SO Reno High School 

SO Reed High School 

SO Reed High School 

JR Galena High School 

SR Wooster High School 

SR Galena High School 

53.65 

57.63 

55.65 

55.23 

55.82 

56.58 

58.50 

58.73 

52.73 

54.47 

54.73 

55.27 

55.59 

57.15 

58.42 

58.93 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

B - Final ... (Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

B - Final 

9 Zuniga, Lance 
29.57 59.16 

10 Kiel, Asher D
29.56 1:01.43 

11 Schott, Evan 
29.96 1:01.54 

12 Britting, Branden 
29.72 1:01.94 

13 Belding, Caden
29.80 1:02.35 

14 Young, Miles 
30.65 1:02.94 

15 Michel, Joseph
33.10 1:06.40 

16 Smith, Gavin 
33.30 1:06.61 

Preliminaries

 JR Galena High School 

JR Carson High School 

FR Reno High School 

SR Douglas High School 

JR Spanish Springs High School 

SO Spanish Springs High School 

FR Spanish Springs High School 

FR Bishop Manogue High School 

59.58 

1:02.77 

1:00.59 

1:01.28 

1:02.03 

1:02.79 

1:05.47 

1:06.11 

59.16 

1:01.43 

1:01.54 

1:01.94 

1:02.35 

1:02.94 

1:06.40 

1:06.61 

17 Whalen, Clayton S 

18 Chan, Alex 

19 Smith, Finn

20 Haire, Jacob 

21 Trinh, Justin 

22 Carine, Michael A

23 Upham, Gage

Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke 
Name 

FR Carson High School 

SR Reed High School 

FR Reno High School 

FR Douglas High School 

JR Spanish Springs High School 

SR Carson High School 

SO Reed High School 

Yr School 

1:07.10

1:12.55

1:13.88

1:16.34

1:17.69

1:22.25

1:34.00 

Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries

1 Lindley, Sam R 
26.28 53.65 

2 Burgos, Elliott 
26.99 55.23 

3 Dalinis, Sam
27.49 55.65 

4 Rosol, Jackson 
27.13 55.82 

5 Lundeen, Bowen 
27.67 56.58 

6 Kahue, Benjamin
28.02 57.63 

7 Ratfield, Sean 
28.10 58.50 

8 Seifert, Anton 
28.34 58.73 

9 Zuniga, Lance 
29.14 59.58 

10 Schott, Evan 
29.74 1:00.59 

11 Britting, Branden 
30.10 1:01.28 

12 Belding, Caden
29.45 1:02.03 

SR McQueen High School 

SO Reed High School 

SO Reno High School 

SO Reed High School 

JR Galena High School 

SR Carson High School 

SR Wooster High School 

SR Galena High School 

JR Galena High School 

FR Reno High School 

SR Douglas High School 

JR Spanish Springs High School 

55.53 

58.36 

56.89 

58.40 

59.28 

57.36 

1:00.95 

1:00.92 

1:02.24 

1:01.34 

1:05.31 

1:03.48 

53.65 

55.23 

55.65 

55.82 

56.58 

57.63 

58.50 

58.73 

59.58 

1:00.59 

1:01.28 

1:02.03 

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q 

q

q

q

q 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Preliminaries ...  (Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

13 Kiel, Asher D
29.98 1:02.77 

14 Young, Miles 
30.89 1:02.79 

15 Michel, Joseph
32.59 1:05.47 

16 Smith, Gavin 
31.92 1:06.11 

17 Whalen, Clayton S 
32.73 1:07.10 

18 Chan, Alex 
34.36 1:12.55 

19 Smith, Finn
36.21 1:13.88 

20 Haire, Jacob 
37.28 1:16.34 

21 Trinh, Justin 
36.28 1:17.69 

22 Carine, Michael A
39.82 1:22.25 

23 Upham, Gage
46.15 1:34.00 

Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke 

JR Carson High School 

SO Spanish Springs High School 

FR Spanish Springs High School 

FR Bishop Manogue High School 

FR Carson High School 

SR Reed High School 

FR Reno High School 

FR Douglas High School 

JR Spanish Springs High School 

SR Carson High School 

SO Reed High School 

1:05.72 

1:02.48 

1:07.14 

1:10.11 

1:10.28 

1:15.02 

1:15.08 

1:24.09 

1:24.12 

1:21.47 

1:21.89 

1:02.77 

1:02.79 

1:05.47 

1:06.11 

1:07.10 

1:12.55 

1:13.88 

1:16.34 

1:17.69 

1:22.25 

1:34.00 

q

q

q

q 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final

1 Zboinski, Katy
31.25 1:05.99 

2 Platz, Lucy T
31.71 1:07.28 

3 Nerska, Alexandra 
31.63 1:07.57 

4 Herschbach, Abigail 
32.78 1:09.12 

5 Bradley, Tsila 
33.81 1:10.30 

6 Schmidt, Natasha 
32.51 1:10.44 

7 Russell, Brynn A 
34.36 1:13.33 

8 Snyder, Marley J 
35.52 1:15.63 

B - Final

 SO Spanish Springs High School 

SO Reno High School 

FR Carson High School 

JR Galena High School 

SO Galena High School 

SO Galena High School 

SO Carson High School 

SO McQueen High School 

1:06.99 

1:08.40 

1:08.94 

1:09.21 

1:10.49 

1:09.68 

1:13.86 

1:15.48 

1:05.99 

1:07.28 

1:07.57 

1:09.12 

1:10.30 

1:10.44 

1:13.33 

1:15.63 

9 Goss, Gracie 
36.13 1:16.33 

10 Morris, McKenna 
36.00 1:16.63 

11 Spidahl, Morgan 
37.45 1:20.18 

12 Nguyen, Venice T 
38.89 1:22.04 

13 Burns, Breanne 
39.48 1:23.38 

FR Douglas High School 

JR Reno High School 

FR Spanish Springs High School 

FR McQueen High School 

JR Galena High School 

1:15.64 

1:16.47 

1:18.82 

1:21.84 

1:21.09 

1:16.33 

1:16.63 

1:20.18 

1:22.04 

1:23.38 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

B - Final ... (Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

14 Harmon, Claire C 
39.78 1:23.54 

15 Wadleigh, Kiley 
39.46 1:24.42 

--- Miller, McKenna 
40.53 DQ

Preliminaries

 SR Bishop Manogue High School 

FR McQueen High School 

FR Reno High School 

1:22.90 

1:25.66 

1:25.73 

1:23.54 

1:24.42 

DQ 

17 Walker, Kaylin 

18 Perry, Caroline 

19 Hutchings, Abby 

20 Rix, Emily

Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Name 

JR McQueen High School 

JR Wooster High School 

JR Douglas High School 

JR Spanish Springs High School 

Yr School 

1:26.16

1:26.97

1:31.07

1:37.39 

Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries

1 Zboinski, Katy
31.58 1:06.99 

2 Platz, Lucy T
32.27 1:08.40 

3 Nerska, Alexandra 
32.01 1:08.94 

4 Herschbach, Abigail 
32.74 1:09.21 

5 Schmidt, Natasha 
32.63 1:09.68 

6 Bradley, Tsila 
33.38 1:10.49 

7 Russell, Brynn A 
34.46 1:13.86 

8 Snyder, Marley J 
35.38 1:15.48 

9 Goss, Gracie 
35.39 1:15.64 

10 Morris, McKenna 
35.58 1:16.47 

11 Spidahl, Morgan 
36.94 1:18.82 

12 Burns, Breanne 
37.90 1:21.09 

13 Nguyen, Venice T 
38.17 1:21.84 

14 Harmon, Claire C 
39.38 1:22.90 

15 Wadleigh, Kiley 
39.47 1:25.66 

16 Miller, McKenna 
40.18 1:25.73 

17 Walker, Kaylin 
40.98 1:26.16 

18 Perry, Caroline 
40.21 1:26.97 

SO Spanish Springs High School 

SO Reno High School 

FR Carson High School 

JR Galena High School 

SO Galena High School 

SO Galena High School 

SO Carson High School 

SO McQueen High School 

FR Douglas High School 

JR Reno High School 

FR Spanish Springs High School 

JR Galena High School 

FR McQueen High School 

SR Bishop Manogue High School 

FR McQueen High School 

FR Reno High School 

JR McQueen High School 

JR Wooster High School 

1:08.32 

1:09.70 

1:10.43 

1:10.64 

1:12.27 

1:14.29 

1:16.70 

1:16.58 

1:17.65 

1:18.71 

1:19.87 

1:21.52 

1:22.94 

1:23.73 

1:25.55 

1:27.47 

1:27.48 

1:28.43 

1:06.99 

1:08.40 

1:08.94 

1:09.21 

1:09.68 

1:10.49 

1:13.86 

1:15.48 

1:15.64 

1:16.47 

1:18.82 

1:21.09 

1:21.84 

1:22.90 

1:25.66 

1:25.73 

1:26.16 

1:26.97 

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q 

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Preliminaries ...  (Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

19 Hutchings, Abby 
42.58 1:31.07 

20 Rix, Emily
45.10 1:37.39 

Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke 

JR Douglas High School 

JR Spanish Springs High School 

1:34.41 

1:35.08 

1:31.07 

1:37.39 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final

1 Belflower, Ian J 
27.49 57.92 

2 Dale, Matthew
29.27 1:00.90 

3 Bosco, Pierson
30.20 1:02.84 

4 Gosselin, Todd A 
30.39 1:04.05 

5 Dale, James
30.81 1:04.68 

6 Kalley, Ewan F 
31.47 1:06.72 

7 Jones, Liam
31.01 1:07.10 

8 Ballingham, Treyson 
31.42 1:08.30 

B - Final

 SR Reno High School 

JR Galena High School 

JR Galena High School 

SO Carson High School 

JR Galena High School 

FR Carson High School 

JR Douglas High School 

SR Douglas High School 

57.63 

1:01.29 

1:04.00 

1:03.93 

1:06.32 

1:07.13 

1:06.97 

1:07.39 

57.92 

1:00.90 

1:02.84 

1:04.05 

1:04.68 

1:06.72 

1:07.10 

1:08.30 

9 Miller, Ben 
30.36 1:05.54 

10 Roa, Gavin M 
33.27 1:11.11 

11 Danner, Jake 
33.02 1:11.80 

12 Schraeder, Gabriel C 
34.55 1:12.56 

13 Folchi, Talyn
34.76 1:15.93 

14 Trigilio, Diego 
35.53 1:16.98 

15 Bellows, Dalton 
36.88 1:18.97 

16 Langer, Ari 
36.89 1:19.01 

Preliminaries

 FR Reed High School 

SR Reno High School 

SO Spanish Springs High School 

SR Reno High School 

FR Spanish Springs High School 

JR Bishop Manogue High School 

FR Reed High School 

FR Wooster High School 

1:07.95 

1:09.68 

1:10.33 

1:12.63 

1:15.15 

1:17.41 

1:18.84 

1:20.31 

1:05.54 

1:11.11 

1:11.80 

1:12.56 

1:15.93 

1:16.98 

1:18.97 

1:19.01 

16 Gomes, Allen

18 Seifert, Theodore 

19 Sullivan, Oren 

20 Bruk, Nicholas

21 Crossman, Nathaniel M 

--- Gomes, Grant 

--- Schneider, Aidan 

FR Douglas High School 

FR Galena High School 

FR Reno High School 

SR Wooster High School 

JR Carson High School 

JR Douglas High School 

SO McQueen High School 

1:19.68

1:21.98

1:22.28

1:25.38

1:29.69

DQ

DQ 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 

1 Belflower, Ian J  SR Reno High School 59.98 57.63 q
27.38 57.63 

2 Dale, Matthew  JR Galena High School 1:03.98 1:01.29 q
29.30 1:01.29 

3 Gosselin, Todd A  SO Carson High School 1:06.33 1:03.93 q
30.17 1:03.93 

4 Bosco, Pierson  JR Galena High School 1:07.00 1:04.00 q
30.39 1:04.00 

5 Dale, James  JR Galena High School 1:08.23 1:06.32 q
31.56 1:06.32 

6 Jones, Liam  JR Douglas High School 1:10.77 1:06.97 q
31.14 1:06.97 

7 Kalley, Ewan F  FR Carson High School 1:10.83 1:07.13 q
31.74 1:07.13 

8 Ballingham, Treyson  SR Douglas High School 1:12.42 1:07.39 q
31.03 1:07.39 

9 Miller, Ben  FR Reed High School 1:11.41 1:07.95 q
31.32 1:07.95 

10 Roa, Gavin M  SR Reno High School 1:12.10 1:09.68 q
32.23 1:09.68 

11 Danner, Jake  SO Spanish Springs High School 1:10.40 1:10.33 q
32.25 1:10.33 

12 Schraeder, Gabriel C  SR Reno High School 1:14.32 1:12.63 q
33.41 1:12.63 

13 Folchi, Talyn  FR Spanish Springs High School 1:16.87 1:15.15 q
34.16 1:15.15 

14 Trigilio, Diego  JR Bishop Manogue High School 1:20.23 1:17.41 q
36.19 1:17.41 

15 Bellows, Dalton  FR Reed High School 1:20.84 1:18.84 q
36.69 1:18.84 

16 Gomes, Allen  FR Douglas High School 1:23.57 1:19.68 q
37.28 1:19.68 

17 Langer, Ari  FR Wooster High School 1:22.48 1:20.31 
38.07 1:20.31 

18 Seifert, Theodore  FR Galena High School 1:29.51 1:21.98 
38.98 1:21.98 

19 Sullivan, Oren  FR Reno High School 1:23.92 1:22.28 
39.16 1:22.28 

20 Bruk, Nicholas  SR Wooster High School 1:31.08 1:25.38 
40.11 1:25.38 

21 Crossman, Nathaniel M  JR Carson High School 1:31.90 1:29.69 
42.09 1:29.69 

--- Gomes, Grant  JR Douglas High School 1:26.72 DQ
38.21 DQ

--- Schneider, Aidan  SO McQueen High School 1:31.64 DQ
40.97 DQ 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time 

1 Galena High School 
1) Koler, Darian JR 

25.27 53.15 1:19.16 

2 Reno High School 
1) Schott, Emma L SR 

25.93 55.00 1:20.93 

3 Carson High School 
1) Thornburg, Talia M SR 

27.22 56.22 1:24.21 

4 Spanish Springs High School 
1) Zboinski, Katy SO

27.67 57.77 1:26.93 

5 Bishop Manogue High School 
1) Zerby, Abby SR 

29.25 1:02.58 1:31.59 

6 Reed High School 
1) Blincoe, Lindsay SR 

28.86 1:02.40 1:32.60 

7 Douglas High School 
1) Goss, Gracie FR 

28.71 59.61 1:34.75 

8 McQueen High School 
1) Whitehouse, Cassie SO 

30.71 1:05.59 1:43.47 

A 

2) Linzy, Annabelle J SR 

1:47.36 2:13.84 2:44.04 

A 

2) Kennedy, Julia D SR 

1:49.18 2:15.47 2:44.20 

A 

2) LeBlanc, Arene J SO 

1:54.62 2:22.55 2:53.48 

A 

2) Calhoun, Joy SR 

1:58.77 2:26.31 2:56.32 

A 

2) van der Veen, Claudia SO 

2:02.50 2:32.81 3:06.98 

A 

2) Millick, Sara FR 

2:08.35 2:36.85 3:07.83 

A 

2) Peck, Lizzy FR 

2:15.55 2:52.00 3:32.50 

A 

2) Edward, Hailey SR 

2:25.78 2:57.49 3:31.65 

3:43.90 
3) Simmons, Gabrielle SR

3:08.58 3:35.59 

3:45.99 
3) Crain, Addie E JR 

3:09.53 3:37.40 

3:57.95 
3) Russell, Brynn A SO 

3:20.06 3:49.35 

3:52.55 
3) Pienkoski, Natalie JR 

3:22.51 3:52.01 

4:29.25 
3) Bender, Maris FR 

3:33.09 4:02.35 

3:57.47 
3) Markensen, Emilie FR 

3:34.87 4:05.29 

4:50.58 
3) Timpone, Lexi SR 

4:00.93 4:33.83 

4:41.49 
3) Hilson, Alyssa SR 

4:02.55 4:36.33 

3:35.59 
4) Karam, Emma W SR 

3:37.40 
4) Sullivan, Delaney SO 

3:49.35 
4) Llamas-Cruz, Alexandra SO 

3:52.01 
4) Buono, Katelyn SR

4:02.35 
4) Aramini, Elena SR 

4:05.29 
4) Patrick, Shayne FR 

4:33.83 
4) Yenkole, Zoe SR 

4:36.33 
4) Walker, Kaylin JR 

Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time 

1 Carson High School 
1) Kiel, Asher D JR

24.46 51.63 1:15.81 

2 Reno High School 
1) Dalinis, Sam SO

25.28 52.45 1:15.84 

3 Reed High School 
1) Rosol, Jackson SO 

24.14 50.49 1:16.02 

4 Galena High School 
1) Dale, Matthew JR

24.92 51.02 1:15.59 

5 Spanish Springs High School 
1) Young, Miles SO 

25.82 55.30 1:22.00 

6 Douglas High School 
1) Britting, Branden SR 

25.58 53.57 1:20.54 

7 McQueen High School 
1) Lindley, Sam R SR 

22.90 48.13 1:18.78 

8 Bishop Manogue High School 
1) Grant, Teson SO 

25.84 54.13 1:23.30 

9 Wooster High School 
1) Jia, Andy FR 

27.46 59.18 1:30.45 

A 

2) Morway, Leif E FR 

1:42.41 2:05.70 2:31.85 

A 

2) Myers, Brayden T JR 

1:41.56 2:07.81 2:36.14 

A 

2) Lara, Dillon SO 

1:45.08 2:08.86 2:36.09 

A 

2) Light, Jude FR 

1:43.47 2:08.31 2:35.27 

A 

2) Belding, Caden JR

1:52.29 2:16.65 2:44.73 

A 

2) Kuhlmann, Wade JR 

1:49.92 2:16.20 2:45.95 

A 

2) Schneider, Aidan SO 

1:52.36 2:20.14 2:51.22 

A 

2) Smith, Gavin FR 

1:57.41 2:25.33 2:58.54 

A 

2) Bruk, Nicholas SR

2:05.73 3:10.90 

3:28.98 
3) Shim, Austin JR 

2:55.52 3:21.16 

3:25.42 
3) Schemenauer, Luke D SO 

2:59.01 3:24.27 

3:36.77 
3) Dawson, Hunter FR 

2:59.22 3:24.86 

3:32.59 
3) Zuniga, Lance JR 

2:59.74 3:27.28 

3:36.55 
3) Clayton, Jonathan JR 

3:09.25 3:35.94 

3:48.79 
3) Ballingham, Treyson SR 

3:11.42 3:39.84 

3:54.62 
3) Perisho, Stenson V FR 

3:17.34 3:46.49 

3:53.21 
3) Brownlee, Noah SR 

3:23.72 3:54.90 

3:52.06 
3) Sharma, Yash SO 

3:35.21 4:02.30 

3:21.16 
4) Gosselin, Todd A SO 

3:24.27 
4) Pflieger, Aidan M SR 

3:24.86 
4) Burgos, Elliott SO 

3:27.28 
4) Hustead, Walter FR 

3:35.94 
4) Reddig, Jaxon FR 

3:39.84 
4) Yturbide, Cooper SR 

3:46.49 
4) Armbrecht, Jack T SR 

3:54.90 
4) Hall, Jack SO

4:02.30 
4) Ratfield, Sean SR 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Event 101  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay 
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time 

1 Damonte Ranch High School 
1) Williams, Calliope m JR

29.55 1:04.82 1:31.68 

2 Truckee High School 
1) Palmer, Ella A JR 

27.31 1:04.45 1:32.10 

3 South Tahoe High School 
1) Whisnant, Nicole FR 

31.43 1:06.36 1:36.05 

4 Incline High School 
1) Hane, Ava FR 

32.04 1:07.74 1:37.90 

5 North Valley High School 
1) Bucayan, Daniella SR 

44.60 1:13.18 1:42.15 

6 North Tahoe High School 
1) Navabpour, Emily FR

32.39 1:11.76 1:46.31 

7 Churchill High School 
1) Potts, Gracie SO 

34.41 1:16.68 1:47.62 

8 Fernley High School 
1) Chapin, Ellie SO

39.59 1:22.63 2:00.93 

A 

2) Rosselli, Makenna c JR 

1:58.39 

A 

2) Crews, Allie P JR 

1:59.05 

A 

2) Casto, Madden SO 

2:04.27 

A 

2) Winter, Ava SR 

2:06.71 

A 

2) Kaiser, Eva FR 

2:11.75 

A 

2) Kratz, Kelly FR

2:12.83 

A 

2) Lott, Evelyn SO

2:21.01 

A 

2) Mathern, Allyssa SR 

2:28.53 

2:06.03 
3) Jaggers, Maddy n JR 

2:02.39 
3) Saathoff, Brooke A SR 

2:08.43 
3) Haven, Alexis SR 

2:45.85 
3) Hugar, Shannon JR 

2:12.68 
3) Demitropoulos, Avery FR 

2:06.17 
3) Kratz, Annie SR 

2:13.27 
3) O'Neill, Evelyn JR

2:26.22 
3) Wilcox, Brynne FR 

1:58.39 
4) Atienza, Alessandra N SR 

1:59.05 
4) Hoffmann, Reese SO 

2:04.27 
4) Hitchcock, Katherine JR 

2:06.71 
4) Racich, Madison SO 

2:11.75 
4) Kaiser, Janine SO 

2:12.83 
4) Hendricks, Alana SO 

2:21.01 
4) Miller, Jocylyn FR

2:28.53 
4) Hill-King, Helen SR 

Event 102  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay 
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time 

1 Truckee High School 
1) Williams, Ryan R SR 

22.56 50.39 1:15.45 

2 Damonte Ranch High School 
1) Spaulding, Aedan m JR 

25.61 54.21 1:16.79 

3 South Tahoe High School 
1) Terpening, Westin SR 

30.43 1:00.06 1:27.64 

4 Fernley High School 
1) Schaeffer, Zach FR 

31.92 1:00.73 1:27.82 

5 Lowry High School 
1) Jensen, Garrett SO 

41.25 1:23.91 1:53.01 

--- North Valley High School 
1) Gaarensteroon, Connor SO 

46.01 1:12.39 1:42.57 

--- Churchill High School 
1) Koenig, Zachary SO 

30.09 1:04.92 1:33.11 

Event 103  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle 

A 

2) Natali, Cody K SR 

1:37.75 

A 

2) Daniels, Ethan j SR 

1:43.82 

A 

2) Guebard, Jerry SR 

1:52.32 

A 

2) Mortenson, Caleb JR 

1:53.66 

A 

2) Hatch, Tanner FR 

2:21.70 

A 

2) Johnson, Sander JR

DQ 

A 

2) O'Neill, Macray SO 

DQ 

1:43.95 
3) Rodriguez, Diego SR 

1:47.69 
3) Nixon, Genoa r SR 

1:55.77 
3) Bellairs, Zachary SR

1:55.65 
3) Garrett, Broderick JR 

2:20.39 
3) Lizanetz, Matthew SR

2:16.44 
3) Johnson, Chayton SR 

2:02.07 
3) Cosman, James SR 

1:37.75 
4) Kates, Asher B SO 

1:43.82 
4) Zockoll, Jack j FR 

1:52.32 
4) Manzano, Omar JR

1:53.66 
4) Garrett, Braeden SO 

2:21.70 
4) Montero, Caden JR 

DQ
4) Johnson, Makani FR 

DQ
4) Ruiz Ramirez, Jose JR 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

Finals

1 Palmer, Ella A 
27.88 57.72 1:28.40 

JR Truckee High School 

1:58.91 

1:59.54 1:58.91 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Finals ... (Event 103  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

2 Williams, Calliope m
28.46 1:00.08 1:32.28 

3 Casto, Madden 
30.22 1:03.37 1:38.02 

4 Hajduk-Dorworth, Grace B 
30.42 1:05.42 1:41.45 

5 O'Neill, Evelyn
30.85 1:05.82 1:44.19 

6 Erickson, Tess L 
32.38 1:08.81 1:46.49 

7 Edmonds, Maia 
33.73 1:12.01 1:52.39 

8 Racich, Madison 
32.06 1:09.00 1:50.87 

Preliminaries

 JR Damonte Ranch High School 

2:04.02 

SO South Tahoe High School 

2:13.23 

SO Truckee High School 

2:17.29 

JR Churchill High School 

2:21.43 

SO Damonte Ranch High School 

2:23.11 

FR South Tahoe High School 

2:31.25 

SO Incline High School 

2:31.51 

2:08.88 

2:12.39 

2:17.96 

2:24.08 

2:26.37 

2:30.56 

2:27.96 

2:04.02 

2:13.23 

2:17.29 

2:21.43 

2:23.11 

2:31.25 

2:31.51 

9 Helton, Katelen 

10 Martin, Julianna C

11 Winter, Ava 

12 Creegan, Darby 

13 Munson, Bella

14 McAndrews, Rayna 

15 Murray, Aelli l 

16 Mendoza, Maria

17 Warner, Avala 

18 Shepp, Ava S 

19 Kieckhefer, Aspen r 

20 Burkett, Emma 

21 Farstad, Avery 

Event 103  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle 
Name 

SO Churchill High School 

SR Truckee High School 

SR Incline High School 

SR South Tahoe High School 

JR South Tahoe High School 

SO North Tahoe High School 

Hug High School 

SO Fernley High School 

FR North Tahoe High School 

SO Truckee High School 

SO Damonte Ranch High School 

SR North Valley High School 

SO Damonte Ranch High School 

Yr School 

2:33.73

2:34.34

2:35.13

2:38.38

2:39.23

2:43.38 

2:43.61

2:47.05

2:47.75

2:52.11

2:52.40

2:52.66

3:06.20 

Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries

1 Palmer, Ella A 
27.60 57.75 1:28.90 

2 Williams, Calliope m
29.46 1:02.56 1:36.22 

3 Casto, Madden 
30.63 1:03.67 1:38.00 

4 Hajduk-Dorworth, Grace B 
30.90 1:05.52 1:42.68 

5 O'Neill, Evelyn
30.40 1:06.82 1:46.17 

6 Erickson, Tess L 
33.69 1:11.26 1:49.42 

7 Racich, Madison 
33.33 1:10.47 2:27.96 

8 Edmonds, Maia 
33.77 1:12.56 1:52.75 

9 Helton, Katelen 
34.33 1:13.60 1:54.58 

10 Martin, Julianna C
34.42 1:12.98 1:53.79 

JR Truckee High School 

1:59.54 

JR Damonte Ranch High School 

2:08.88 

SO South Tahoe High School 

2:12.39 

SO Truckee High School 

2:17.96 

JR Churchill High School 

2:24.08 

SO Damonte Ranch High School 

2:26.37 

SO Incline High School 

FR South Tahoe High School 

2:30.56 

SO Churchill High School 

2:33.73 

SR Truckee High School 

2:34.34 

2:01.64 

2:08.42 

2:14.15 

2:22.43 

2:27.93 

2:23.34 

2:31.51 

2:32.23 

2:39.56 

2:42.38 

1:59.54 

2:08.88 

2:12.39 

2:17.96 

2:24.08 

2:26.37 

2:27.96 

2:30.56 

2:33.73 

2:34.34 

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Preliminaries ...  (Event 103  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

11 Winter, Ava 
33.70 1:12.12 1:53.56 

12 Creegan, Darby 
35.15 1:14.49 1:56.14 

13 Munson, Bella
37.39 1:18.31 1:59.68 

14 McAndrews, Rayna 
34.74 1:15.06 1:58.78 

15 Murray, Aelli l 
36.48 1:17.72 2:00.67 

16 Mendoza, Maria
36.50 1:19.88 2:04.68 

17 Warner, Avala 
36.01 1:18.83 2:05.87 

18 Shepp, Ava S 
36.19 1:20.04 2:08.01 

19 Kieckhefer, Aspen r 
40.29 1:24.66 2:09.77 

20 Burkett, Emma 
36.98 1:20.37 2:06.27 

21 Farstad, Avery 
40.26 1:27.84 2:17.62 

Event 104  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle 

SR Incline High School 

2:35.13 

SR South Tahoe High School 

2:38.38 

JR South Tahoe High School 

2:39.23 

SO North Tahoe High School 

2:43.38 

Hug High School 

2:43.61 

SO Fernley High School 

2:47.05 

FR North Tahoe High School 

2:47.75 

SO Truckee High School 

2:52.11 

SO Damonte Ranch High School 

2:52.40 

SR North Valley High School 

2:52.66 

SO Damonte Ranch High School 

3:06.20 

2:36.65 

2:45.24 

2:38.12 

2:52.91 

2:42.22 

2:52.00 

2:52.41 

2:59.88 

3:00.53 

2:54.21 

2:59.75 

2:35.13 

2:38.38 

2:39.23 

2:43.38 

2:43.61 

2:47.05 

2:47.75 

2:52.11 

2:52.40 

2:52.66 

3:06.20 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

Finals 

1 Power, Zach 
24.76 51.70 

2 Daniels, Ethan j 
26.83 56.63 

3 Walter, Campbell J 
26.28 56.70 

4 Gajar, Toby 
27.10 57.44 

5 Koenig, Zachary 
26.95 57.40 

6 Kieckhefer, Austin r 
29.72 1:02.94 

7 Manzano, Omar
29.31 1:02.36 

8 Moran, Blake D 
31.91 1:07.34 

Preliminaries

1:19.25 

1:28.22 

1:29.23 

1:29.67 

1:30.81 

1:38.00 

1:37.52 

1:44.39 

Sage Ridge High School 

1:46.53 

SR Damonte Ranch High School 

1:59.43 

SR Truckee High School 

2:01.86 

SR North Tahoe High School 

2:03.04 

SO Churchill High School 

2:05.09 

SO Damonte Ranch High School 

2:13.61 

JR South Tahoe High School 

2:14.51 

SO Truckee High School 

2:21.73 

1:47.21 

2:00.21 

2:04.13 

2:03.90 

2:06.59 

2:14.79 

2:16.32 

2:20.76 

1:46.53 

1:59.43 

2:01.86 

2:03.04 

2:05.09 

2:13.61 

2:14.51 

2:21.73 

9 Lopez, Cayton C 

10 Dahlen, Michael J

11 Amato, Luke 

12 McKinney, Keagen 

13 Boyd, Levi 

14 Grepo, Cesare 

15 Eckart, Matthew 

16 Melendrez, Damian 

17 Wassmuth, Gerik 

18 Briggs, Zach 

SR Truckee High School 

FR Truckee High School 

FR South Tahoe High School 

FR Fernley High School 

FR North Tahoe High School 

JR South Tahoe High School 

SR Damonte Ranch High School 

FR Sparks High School 

JR Churchill High School 

FR South Tahoe High School 

2:23.49

2:27.52

2:27.98

2:29.45

2:29.87

2:31.05

2:31.44

2:34.86

2:36.45

2:51.74 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Preliminaries ...  (Event 104  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

--- Johnson, Makani 

Event 104  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle 

FR North Valley High School DQ 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 

1 Power, Zach 
25.29 52.73 1:20.24 

2 Daniels, Ethan j 
26.80 56.87 1:29.47 

3 Gajar, Toby 
28.06 58.80 1:30.91 

4 Walter, Campbell J 
27.01 58.25 2:04.13 

5 Koenig, Zachary 
28.05 1:00.14 1:33.73 

6 Kieckhefer, Austin r 
30.34 1:04.16 1:39.52 

7 Manzano, Omar
30.19 1:04.69 1:41.76 

8 Moran, Blake D 
31.88 1:06.82 1:44.08 

9 Lopez, Cayton C 
31.12 1:07.67 1:45.46 

10 Dahlen, Michael J
32.00 1:09.12 1:49.92 

11 Amato, Luke 
31.66 1:08.19 1:48.54 

12 McKinney, Keagen 
32.97 1:10.44 1:50.77 

13 Boyd, Levi 
31.18 1:08.79 1:50.65 

14 Grepo, Cesare 
31.52 1:08.54 1:49.87 

15 Eckart, Matthew 
33.86 1:11.16 1:51.94 

16 Melendrez, Damian 
32.54 1:09.10 1:51.33 

17 Wassmuth, Gerik 
34.91 1:15.80 1:57.10 

18 Briggs, Zach
35.44 1:19.09 2:07.50 

--- Johnson, Makani 

Event 105  Girls 200 Yard IM 

Sage Ridge High School 

1:47.21 

SR Damonte Ranch High School 

2:00.21 

SR North Tahoe High School 

2:03.90 

SR Truckee High School 

SO Churchill High School 

2:06.59 

SO Damonte Ranch High School 

2:14.79 

JR South Tahoe High School 

2:16.32 

SO Truckee High School 

2:20.76 

SR Truckee High School 

2:23.49 

FR Truckee High School 

2:27.52 

FR South Tahoe High School 

2:27.98 

FR Fernley High School 

2:29.45 

FR North Tahoe High School 

2:29.87 

JR South Tahoe High School 

2:31.05 

SR Damonte Ranch High School 

2:31.44 

FR Sparks High School 

2:34.86 

JR Churchill High School 

2:36.45 

FR South Tahoe High School 

2:51.74 

FR North Valley High School 

1:47.51 

2:00.47 

2:12.92 

2:16.92 

2:08.63 

2:23.34 

2:07.27 

2:31.41 

2:29.83 

2:39.60 

2:36.53 

2:40.01 

2:40.79 

2:28.44 

2:34.03 

2:38.67 

2:43.11 

2:37.38 

2:38.23 

1:47.21 

2:00.21 

2:03.90 

2:04.13 

2:06.59 

2:14.79 

2:16.32 

2:20.76 

2:23.49 

2:27.52 

2:27.98 

2:29.45 

2:29.87 

2:31.05 

2:31.44 

2:34.86 

2:36.45 

2:51.74 

DQ 

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

Finals

1 Jaggers, Maddy n 
28.48 1:02.03 

2 Saathoff, Brooke A 
31.09 1:07.53 

3 Rosselli, Makenna c 
32.25 1:11.51 

1:44.89 

1:51.21 

1:54.52 

JR Damonte Ranch High School 

2:16.42 

SR Truckee High School 

2:24.95 

JR Damonte Ranch High School 

2:29.50 

2:22.53 

2:27.40 

2:32.78 

2:16.42 

2:24.95 

2:29.50 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Finals ... (Event 105 Girls 200 Yard IM) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

4 Smith, Hope X  SO Truckee High School 2:32.73 2:31.02 
33.60 1:09.58 1:55.80 2:31.02 

5 Whisnant, Nicole  FR South Tahoe High School 2:33.64 2:31.96 
32.91 1:09.98 1:57.59 2:31.96 

6 Kaiser, Janine  SO North Valley High School 2:30.76 2:32.47 
33.29 1:11.05 1:56.82 2:32.47 

7 Williams, Lola  SO North Tahoe High School 2:33.72 2:33.51 
31.37 1:10.45 1:57.80 2:33.51 

8 Duckworth, Abby  SO Incline High School 2:49.93 2:49.19 
36.04 1:20.17 2:09.02 2:49.19 

Preliminaries 

9 Porter, Pharren  JR Damonte Ranch High School 3:05.65 

10 Wilcox, Elizabith  FR Fernle gh School 3:07.29 

11 Mortenson, Karlyn  SO Fernley High School 3:16.96 

12 Farstad, Shelby  SO Damonte Ranch High School 3:20.78 

13 Gensburg, Baylie  FR North Tahoe High School 3:21.18 

14 Kelly, Kendall M  SR Truckee High School 3:22.55 

15 Steen, Jasmine  SR North Valley High School 3:23.04 

16 Murphy, Ava  SR North Tahoe High School 3:25.66 

17 Thies, Zoey  SR Lowry High School 3:46.31 

--- Ogilvy, Kaileigh  SO North Tahoe High School DQ

--- Burkett, Maya  FR South Tahoe High School DQ

--- Lott, Evelyn  SO Churchill High School DQ

--- Martin, Sophia L  FR Truckee High School DQ

Event 105 Girls 200 Yard IM 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries

1 Jaggers, Maddy n
29.85 1:05.77 

2 Saathoff, Brooke A 
31.86 1:08.83 

3 Kaiser, Janine
33.00 1:10.19 

4 Smith, Hope X
34.14 1:11.35 

5 Rosselli, Makenna c 
33.23 1:12.92 

6 Whisnant, Nicole
33.54 1:10.98 

7 Williams, Lola
31.59 1:12.93 

8 Duckworth, Abby
37.61 1:22.86 

9 Porter, Pharren 
38.11 1:24.99 

10 Wilcox, Elizabith
43.21 1:29.81 

11 Mortenson, Karlyn
47.58 1:42.92 

12 Farstad, Shelby
42.97 1:36.61 

1:49.66 

1:54.19 

1:55.64 

1:57.23 

1:57.45 

1:59.08 

1:58.94 

2:11.63 

2:17.24 

2:26.53 

2:32.92 

2:33.68 

JR Damonte Ranch High School 

2:22.53 

SR Truckee High School 

2:27.40 

SO North Valley High School 

2:30.76 

SO Truckee High School 

2:32.73 

JR Damonte Ranch High School 

2:32.78 

FR South Tahoe High School 

2:33.64 

SO North Tahoe High School 

2:33.72 

SO Incline High School 

2:49.93 

JR Damonte Ranch High School 

3:05.65 

FR Fernley High School 

3:07.29 

SO Fernley High School 

3:16.96 

SO Damonte Ranch High School 

3:20.78 

2:21.51 

2:26.03 

2:32.22 

2:34.43 

2:33.47 

2:39.14 

2:43.33 

3:05.04 

3:04.48 

3:11.51 

3:17.19 

3:29.58 

2:22.53 

2:27.40 

2:30.76 

2:32.73 

2:32.78 

2:33.64 

2:33.72 

2:49.93 

3:05.65 

3:07.29 

3:16.96 

3:20.78 

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Preliminaries ...  (Event 105  Girls 200 Yard IM) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

13 Gensburg, Baylie 
42.03 1:36.05 2:34.48 

14 Kelly, Kendall M 
45.58 1:37.67 2:33.98 

15 Steen, Jasmine 
43.82 1:35.72 2:33.37 

16 Murphy, Ava 
43.72 1:35.35 2:41.73 

17 Thies, Zoey 
56.48 1:51.27 2:55.01 

--- Ogilvy, Kaileigh 
52.37 1:45.60 2:51.54 

--- Burkett, Maya 

--- Lott, Evelyn
40.28 1:24.69 2:18.21 

--- Martin, Sophia L
55.19 1:53.62 3:07.66 

--- Bourdu, Kerianne 

Event 106  Boys 200 Yard IM 

FR North Tahoe High School 

3:21.18 

SR Truckee High School 

3:22.55 

SR North Valley High School 

3:23.04 

SR North Tahoe High School 

3:25.66 

SR Lowry High School 

3:46.31 

SO North Tahoe High School 

DQ

FR South Tahoe High School 

SO Churchill High School 

DQ

FR Truckee High School 

DQ

JR South Tahoe High School 

3:28.44 

3:31.00 

3:28.30 

3:32.14 

3:47.93 

3:29.54 

2:56.08

3:05.83 

3:09.45 

3:16.89 

3:21.18 

3:22.55 

3:23.04 

3:25.66 

3:46.31 

DQ 

DQ

DQ 

DQ 

SCR 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

Finals 

1 Power, Alexander 
25.36 56.32 

2 Nixon, Genoa r 
23.78 53.83 

3 Kates, Asher B 
24.99 54.95 

4 Cosman, James
29.26 1:02.91 

5 Query, Kaleb 
28.83 1:03.88 

6 Bellairs, Zachary
29.47 1:06.01 

7 Johnson, Sander
30.39 1:07.88 

8 Zockoll, Jack j 
30.40 1:09.26 

Preliminaries

1:27.65 

1:28.31 

1:28.91 

1:40.58 

1:41.05 

1:54.08 

1:54.61 

1:58.49 

Sage Ridge High School 

1:55.20 

SR Damonte Ranch High School 

1:56.14 

SO Truckee High School 

1:56.94 

SR Churchill High School 

2:09.95 

SO North Tahoe High School 

2:14.50 

SR South Tahoe High School 

2:30.96 

JR North Valley High School 

2:32.20 

FR Damonte Ranch High School 

2:34.77 

2:01.27 

1:59.45 

2:00.59 

2:09.77 

2:16.63 

2:28.58 

2:29.28 

2:34.39 

1:55.20 

1:56.14 

1:56.94 

2:09.95 

2:14.50 

2:30.96 

2:32.20 

2:34.77 

9 Deluna, Matthew J

10 Lucas, Dylan 

11 Mauk, Nate 

12 Armstrong, Ryder 

13 Wogsland, Lance 

14 Arrison, Wiliam

15 Phillips, Quinn

--- Gogolewski, Jude 

Event 106  Boys 200 Yard IM 
Name 

JR Truckee High School 

FR South Tahoe High School 

FR Fernley High School 

FR South Tahoe High School 

FR Truckee High School 

FR Incline High School 

FR South Tahoe High School 

SR North Tahoe High School 

Yr School 

2:37.39

2:43.70

2:48.99

2:51.39

2:51.58

2:55.28

3:16.20

DQ 

Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries

1 Nixon, Genoa r 
24.11 55.21 1:30.80 

SR Damonte Ranch High School 

1:59.45 

1:59.12 1:59.45 q 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Preliminaries ...  (Event 106  Boys 200 Yard IM) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

2 Kates, Asher B 
24.58 55.16 1:29.19 

3 Power, Alexander 
26.22 58.71 1:31.97 

4 Cosman, James
29.18 1:02.80 1:40.66 

5 Query, Kaleb 
29.90 1:06.05 1:43.66 

6 Bellairs, Zachary
29.19 1:05.93 1:51.26 

7 Johnson, Sander
31.97 1:11.15 1:55.21 

8 Zockoll, Jack j 
30.46 1:09.80 1:59.34 

9 Deluna, Matthew J
34.12 1:15.43 2:01.27 

10 Lucas, Dylan 
33.50 1:14.61 2:04.12 

11 Mauk, Nate 
36.98 1:20.66 2:10.02 

12 Armstrong, Ryder 
34.81 1:17.64 2:10.28 

13 Wogsland, Lance 
37.04 1:21.03 2:14.77 

14 Arrison, Wiliam
40.33 1:25.00 2:16.74 

15 Phillips, Quinn
42.70 1:33.22 2:28.53 

--- Gogolewski, Jude 
34.75 1:22.75 2:14.59 

Event 107  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle 

SO Truckee High School 

2:00.59 

Sage Ridge High School 

2:01.27 

SR Churchill High School 

2:09.77 

SO North Tahoe High School 

2:16.63 

SR South Tahoe High School 

2:28.58 

JR North Valley High School 

2:29.28 

FR Damonte Ranch High School 

2:34.39 

JR Truckee High School 

2:37.39 

FR South Tahoe High School 

2:43.70 

FR Fernley High School 

2:48.99 

FR South Tahoe High School 

2:51.39 

FR Truckee High School 

2:51.58 

FR Incline High School 

2:55.28 

FR South Tahoe High School 

3:16.20 

SR North Tahoe High School 

DQ 

2:01.09 

2:02.85 

2:15.74 

2:26.34 

2:34.04 

2:31.91 

2:39.84 

2:46.74 

2:53.49 

2:53.84 

2:53.80 

3:07.22 

3:07.95 

3:18.89 

3:07.06 

2:00.59 

2:01.27 

2:09.77 

2:16.63 

2:28.58 

2:29.28 

2:34.39 

2:37.39 

2:43.70 

2:48.99 

2:51.39 

2:51.58 

2:55.28 

3:16.20 

DQ 

q

q

q

q

q

q

q 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

Finals

1 Whisler, syd 

2 Hendricks, Marina 

3 Demitropoulos, Avery 

4 Navabpour, Emily

5 Whisnant, Nicole 

6 Atienza, Alessandra N 

7 Hoffmann, Reese 

8 Hugar, Shannon 
Preliminaries

9 Hall, Aspen D

10 Phelan, Ryan R 

11 Kaiser, Eva 

12 Hill-King, Helen

13 Koval, Anna 

14 Crews, Allie P 

15 Potts, Gracie 

16 Kratz, Annie 

17 Tomlinson, Emma m 

SR North Tahoe High School 

SR North Tahoe High School 

FR North Valley High School 

FR North Tahoe High School 

FR South Tahoe High School 

SR Damonte Ranch High School 

SO Truckee High School 

JR Incline High School 

FR Truckee High School 

FR Truckee High School 

FR North Valley High School 

SR Fernley High School 

SO Damonte Ranch High School 

JR Truckee High School 

SO Churchill High School 

SR North Tahoe High School 

FR Damonte Ranch High School 

25.19

26.48

26.82

26.79

27.65

27.09

27.32

27.34 

27.78

28.01

28.21

28.38

28.58

28.89

29.01

29.65

30.49 

24.52 

26.28 

26.46 

26.57 

26.83 

26.97 

26.98 

27.78 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Preliminaries ... (Event 107 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

18 Bucayan, Daniella

19 Martinez Urzua, Samantha

*20 Allen, Sophia

*20 Wilcox, Brynne

22 Walker Coghlan, Megan 

23 Mathern, Allyssa 

24 Brough, Darian

25 Brabazon, Adi 

Event 107 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle 

SR North Valley High School 

SR Incline High School 

SO South Tahoe High School 

FR Fernle gh School

 SO Fernle gh School

 SR Fernley High School 

SR Churchill High School 

FR Damonte Ranch High School 

30.52

30.58

31.61 

31.61 

32.54

32.73

33.28

33.32 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries

1 Whisler, syd 

2 Hendricks, Marina

3 Navabpour, Emily

4 Demitropoulos, Avery

5 Atienza, Alessandra N 

6 Hoffmann, Reese 

7 Hugar, Shannon

8 Whisnant, Nicole

9 Hall, Aspen D

10 Phelan, Ryan R 

11 Kaiser, Eva 

12 Hill-King, Helen

13 Koval, Anna

14 Crews, Allie P

15 Potts, Gracie 

16 Kratz, Annie

17 Tomlinson, Emma m

18 Bucayan, Daniella

19 Martinez Urzua, Samantha

*20 Allen, Sophia

*20 Wilcox, Brynne

22 Walker Coghlan, Megan 

23 Mathern, Allyssa 

24 Brough, Darian

25 Brabazon, Adi 

Event 108 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle 

SR North Tahoe High School 

SR North Tahoe High School 

FR North Tahoe High School 

FR North Valley High School 

SR Damonte Ranch High School 

SO Truckee High School 

JR Incline High School 

FR South Tahoe High School 

FR Truckee High School 

FR Truckee High School 

FR North Valley High School 

SR Fernley High School 

SO Damonte Ranch High School 

JR Truckee High School 

SO Churchill High School 

SR North Tahoe High School 

FR Damonte Ranch High School 

SR North Valley High School 

SR Incline High School 

SO South Tahoe High School 

FR Fernle gh School

 SO Fernle gh School

 SR Fernley High School 

SR Churchill High School 

FR Damonte Ranch High School 

25.32

28.19

27.95

27.33

27.41

27.33

27.81

27.37 

28.16

29.41

30.23

27.04

28.73

28.94

29.75

32.67

29.27

30.31

32.08

31.53 

31.76 

33.01

32.56

32.69

33.00 

25.19 

26.48 

26.79 

26.82 

27.09 

27.32 

27.34 

27.65 

27.78 

28.01 

28.21 

28.38 

28.58 

28.89 

29.01 

29.65 

30.49 

30.52 

30.58 

31.61 

31.61 

32.54 

32.73 

33.28 

33.32 

q

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

Finals

1 Spaulding, Aedan m 

2 Mortenson, Caleb

3 Rodriguez, Diego

4 Kimmet, Tyler W 

5 Erskine, Noah J

6 Lizanetz, Matthew

7 Terpening, Westin 

8 Rocco, Macallan
Preliminaries

9 Springsteel, Rowin 

JR Damonte Ranch High School 

JR Fernley High School 

SR Truckee High School 

SO Truckee High School 

SO Truckee High School 

SR Lowry High School 

SR South Tahoe High School 

FR North Tahoe High School 

SO North Tahoe High School 

23.22

23.71

24.35

24.57

24.14

25.01

24.93

24.89 

25.77 

22.75 

23.40 

23.61 

24.26 

24.53 

24.73 

25.01 

25.31 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Preliminaries ... (Event 108 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

10 Hodges, Aidan F

11 Abbott, Nicholas

12 O'Neill, Macray

13 Garrett, Braeden 

14 Cutler, Ben

15 Ruiz Ramirez, Jose

16 Boyd, Levi 

17 Montero, Caden

18 Potillo, Sergio

19 Armstrong, Ryder 

20 Briggs, Zach

--- Johnson, Chayton 

Event 108 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle 
Name 

JR Truckee High School 

JR South Tahoe High School 

SO Churchill High School 

SO Fernley High School 

SR North Tahoe High School 

JR Churchill High School 

FR North Tahoe High School 

JR Lowry High School 

FR Fernley High School 

FR South Tahoe High School 

FR South Tahoe High School 

SR North Valley High School 

Yr School 

25.79

26.10

26.32

26.38

26.59

27.30

28.50

28.60

29.03

29.45

29.79

NS 

Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries

1 Spaulding, Aedan m 

2 Mortenson, Caleb

3 Erskine, Noah J

4 Rodriguez, Diego

5 Kimmet, Tyler W 

6 Rocco, Macallan

7 Terpening, Westin 

8 Lizanetz, Matthew

9 Springsteel, Rowin 

10 Hodges, Aidan F

11 Abbott, Nicholas

12 O'Neill, Macray

13 Garrett, Braeden 

14 Cutler, Ben

15 Ruiz Ramirez, Jose

16 Boyd, Levi 

17 Montero, Caden

18 Potillo, Sergio

19 Armstrong, Ryder 

20 Briggs, Zach

--- Johnson, Chayton 

--- Rowlett, Danner

Event 109 Girls 1 mtr Diving 

JR Damonte Ranch High School 

JR Fernley High School 

SO Truckee High School 

SR Truckee High School 

SO Truckee High School 

FR North Tahoe High School 

SR South Tahoe High School 

SR Lowry High School 

SO North Tahoe High School 

JR Truckee High School 

JR South Tahoe High School 

SO Churchill High School 

SO Fernley High School 

SR North Tahoe High School 

JR Churchill High School 

FR North Tahoe High School 

JR Lowry High School 

FR Fernley High School 

FR South Tahoe High School 

FR South Tahoe High School 

SR North Valley High School 

JR Churchill High School 

22.88

23.67

24.86

24.23

26.09

25.17

26.76

25.33 

26.62

27.40

28.24

26.90

26.39

27.76

28.01

28.71

28.69

28.19

29.69

29.34

26.92

28.77 

23.22 

23.71 

24.14 

24.35 

24.57 

24.89 

24.93 

25.01 

25.77 

25.79 

26.10 

26.32 

26.38 

26.59 

27.30 

28.50 

28.60 

29.03 

29.45 

29.79 

NS 

SCR 

q

Name Yr School Finals Score

1 Darzynkiewicz, Lauren E 

Event 111 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly 
Name 

SR Truckee High School 

Yr School 

228.40 

Prelim Time 

423.00 

Finals Time 

Finals

1 Jaggers, Maddy n
28.43 1:00.79 

2 Hendricks, Marina
29.33 1:05.89 

3 Hall, Aspen D
31.94 1:08.77 

JR Damonte Ranch High School 

SR North Tahoe High School 

FR Truckee High School 

1:02.58 

1:05.91 

1:13.18 

1:00.79 

1:05.89 

1:08.77 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Finals ... (Event 111  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

4 Koval, Anna 
32.21 1:09.48 

5 Haven, Alexis 
31.87 1:09.63 

6 Erickson, Tess L 
36.32 1:16.78 

7 O'Neill, Evelyn
32.96 1:16.86 

8 Makay, Livi k 
34.41 1:17.27 

Preliminaries

 SO Damonte Ranch High School 

SR South Tahoe High School 

SO Damonte Ranch High School 

JR Churchill High School 

FR Damonte Ranch High School 

1:10.66 

1:08.77 

1:17.53 

1:17.61 

1:19.99 

1:09.48 

1:09.63 

1:16.78 

1:16.86 

1:17.27 

9 Bengoa, Tea 

10 Duckworth, Abby 

11 Webb, Jasper 

Event 111  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly 
Name 

SO Lowry High School 

SO Incline High School 

SO South Tahoe High School 

Yr School 

1:20.41

1:22.28

1:23.18 

Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries

1 Jaggers, Maddy n 
29.91 1:02.58 

2 Hendricks, Marina 
29.70 1:05.91 

3 Haven, Alexis 
31.25 1:08.77 

4 Koval, Anna 
32.64 1:10.66 

5 Hall, Aspen D
34.03 1:13.18 

6 Erickson, Tess L 
36.82 1:17.53 

7 O'Neill, Evelyn
33.66 1:17.61 

8 Makay, Livi k 
35.71 1:19.99 

9 Bengoa, Tea 
36.75 1:20.41 

10 Duckworth, Abby 
38.60 1:22.28 

11 Webb, Jasper 
37.86 1:23.18 

Event 112  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly 

JR Damonte Ranch High School 

SR North Tahoe High School 

SR South Tahoe High School 

SO Damonte Ranch High School 

FR Truckee High School 

SO Damonte Ranch High School 

JR Churchill High School 

FR Damonte Ranch High School 

SO Lowry High School 

SO Incline High School 

SO South Tahoe High School 

1:03.06 

1:12.00 

1:10.73 

1:12.48 

1:15.58 

1:17.69 

1:18.75 

1:20.42 

1:24.17 

1:29.46 

1:24.67 

1:02.58 

1:05.91 

1:08.77 

1:10.66 

1:13.18 

1:17.53 

1:17.61 

1:19.99 

1:20.41 

1:22.28 

1:23.18 

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

Finals 

1 Power, Zach 
23.47 50.14 

2 Williams, Ryan R 
23.72 50.22 

3 Nixon, Genoa r 
23.49 50.48 

4 Hoffmann, Jace M
26.22 56.55 

Sage Ridge High School 

SR Truckee High School 

SR Damonte Ranch High School 

SR Truckee High School 

51.20 

54.85 

51.37 

1:00.15 

50.14 

50.22 

50.48 

56.55 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Finals ... (Event 112  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

5 Rodriguez, Diego 
26.70 57.06 

6 Guebard, Jerry 
27.35 59.02 

7 Lizanetz, Matthew
28.45 1:00.09 

8 Bellairs, Zachary
29.45 1:06.71 

Preliminaries

 SR Truckee High School 

SR South Tahoe High School 

SR Lowry High School 

SR South Tahoe High School 

57.60 

58.98 

1:00.86 

1:02.50 

57.06 

59.02 

1:00.09 

1:06.71 

9 Zockoll, Jack j 

10 Trew, Jackson 

11 Preciado, Juan 

12 Solum, Jack s

Event 112  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly 

FR Damonte Ranch High School 

JR South Tahoe High School 

FR South Tahoe High School 

SO Damonte Ranch High School 

1:06.27

1:07.91

1:08.70

1:20.66 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 

1 Power, Zach 
24.27 51.20 

2 Nixon, Genoa r 
23.85 51.37 

3 Williams, Ryan R 
25.41 54.85 

4 Rodriguez, Diego 
26.98 57.60 

5 Guebard, Jerry 
28.21 58.98 

6 Hoffmann, Jace M
28.82 1:00.15 

7 Lizanetz, Matthew
28.66 1:00.86 

8 Bellairs, Zachary
28.59 1:02.50 

9 Zockoll, Jack j 
30.33 1:06.27 

10 Trew, Jackson 
30.30 1:07.91 

11 Preciado, Juan 
30.32 1:08.70 

12 Solum, Jack s
36.11 1:20.66 

Sage Ridge High School 

SR Damonte Ranch High School 

SR Truckee High School 

SR Truckee High School 

SR South Tahoe High School 

SR Truckee High School 

SR Lowry High School 

SR South Tahoe High School 

FR Damonte Ranch High School 

JR South Tahoe High School 

FR South Tahoe High School 

SO Damonte Ranch High School 

52.57 

51.02 

51.50 

1:02.14 

1:01.03 

59.17 

1:01.06 

1:04.82 

1:06.86 

1:11.53 

1:07.15 

1:19.34 

51.20 

51.37 

54.85 

57.60 

58.98 

1:00.15 

1:00.86 

1:02.50 

1:06.27 

1:07.91 

1:08.70 

1:20.66 

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q 

Event 113  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

Finals

1 Whisler, syd 
26.48 55.49 

2 Atienza, Alessandra N 
27.92 59.70 

3 Hajduk-Dorworth, Grace B 
29.83 1:02.04 

4 Hendricks, Alana 
28.34 1:02.08 

SR North Tahoe High School 

SR Damonte Ranch High School 

SO Truckee High School 

SO North Tahoe High School 

57.01 

1:03.88 

1:03.08 

1:03.72 

55.49 

59.70 

1:02.04 

1:02.08 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Finals ... (Event 113 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

5 Phelan, Ryan R  FR Truckee High School 1:03.34 1:02.21 
29.11 1:02.21 

6 Hill-King, Helen  SR Fernley High School 1:03.94 1:02.52 
29.11 1:02.52 

7 Hitchcock, Katherine  JR South Tahoe High School 1:05.28 1:05.20 
30.22 1:05.20 

8 Martin, Julianna C  SR Truckee High School 1:05.55 1:06.26 
30.06 1:06.26 

Preliminaries 

9 Aldea Delicado, Ingrid  SR Damonte Ranch High School 1:06.14 

10 Webb, Jasper  SO South Tahoe High School 1:08.60 

11 Quincy, Jazz  SR South Tahoe High School 1:10.47 

12 Martinez Urzua, Samantha  SR Incline High School 1:11.55 

13 Shepp, Ava S  SO Truckee High School 1:13.47 

14 Villanueva, Sawyer  JR South Tahoe High School 1:14.05 

15 Smith, Rebecca  JR Churchill High School 1:14.40 

16 Chapin, Ellie  SO Fernley High School 1:15.00 

17 Garcia Barbudo, Claudia  SO Churchill High School 1:15.02 

18 Mendoza, Maria  SO Fernley High School 1:15.07 

19 McAndrews, Rayna  SO North Tahoe High School 1:15.10 

20 Denton, Sequoia  SO Incline High School 1:15.21 

21 Burkett, Emma  SR North Valley High School 1:15.62 

22 Warner, Avala  FR North Tahoe High School 1:15.68 

23 Ward, Renee  JR Damonte Ranch High School 1:16.14 

--- Brabazon, Adi  FR Damonte Ranch High School DQ

Event 113 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries

1 Whisler, syd 
27.31 57.01 

2 Hajduk-Dorworth, Grace B 
30.53 1:03.08 

3 Phelan, Ryan R 

4 Hendricks, Alana
29.04 1:03.72 

5 Atienza, Alessandra N 
29.60 1:03.88 

6 Hill-King, Helen
31.03 1:03.94 

7 Hitchcock, Katherine
31.38 1:05.28 

8 Martin, Julianna C
31.25 1:05.55 

9 Aldea Delicado, Ingrid
31.18 1:06.14 

10 Webb, Jasper
32.37 1:08.60 

11 Quincy, Jazz
33.29 1:10.47 

12 Martinez Urzua, Samantha
34.28 1:11.55 

SR North Tahoe High School 

SO Truckee High School 

FR Truckee High School 

SO North Tahoe High School 

SR Damonte Ranch High School 

SR Fernley High School 

JR South Tahoe High School 

SR Truckee High School 

SR Damonte Ranch High School 

SO South Tahoe High School 

SR South Tahoe High School 

SR Incline High School 

56.17 

1:03.64 

1:07.82

1:09.14 

1:01.01 

1:05.73 

1:06.37 

1:09.17 

1:06.70 

1:11.78 

1:13.61 

1:15.22 

57.01 

1:03.08 

1:03.34 

1:03.72 

1:03.88 

1:03.94 

1:05.28 

1:05.55 

1:06.14 

1:08.60 

1:10.47 

1:11.55 

q

q 

q

q

q

q

q 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Preliminaries ...  (Event 113  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

13 Shepp, Ava S 
34.80 1:13.47 

14 Villanueva, Sawyer 
35.82 1:14.05 

15 Smith, Rebecca 
35.75 1:14.40 

16 Chapin, Ellie
35.31 1:15.00 

17 Garcia Barbudo, Claudia 
36.25 1:15.02 

18 Mendoza, Maria
35.32 1:15.07 

19 McAndrews, Rayna 
34.93 1:15.10 

20 Denton, Sequoia 
35.84 1:15.21 

21 Burkett, Emma 
35.67 1:15.62 

22 Warner, Avala 
35.62 1:15.68 

23 Ward, Renee 
35.74 1:16.14 

--- Brabazon, Adi 
36.50 DQ

Event 114  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle 
Name 

SO Truckee High School 

JR South Tahoe High School 

JR Churchill High School 

SO Fernley High School 

SO Churchill High School 

SO Fernley High School 

SO North Tahoe High School 

SO Incline High School 

SR North Valley High School 

FR North Tahoe High School 

JR Damonte Ranch High School 

FR Damonte Ranch High School 

Yr School 

1:14.94 

1:17.66 

1:14.69 

1:15.76 

1:17.28 

1:16.74 

1:14.79 

1:16.10 

1:16.54 

1:14.45 

1:17.48 

1:15.48 

Prelim Time 

1:13.47 

1:14.05 

1:14.40 

1:15.00 

1:15.02 

1:15.07 

1:15.10 

1:15.21 

1:15.62 

1:15.68 

1:16.14 

DQ 

Finals Time 

Finals

1 Spaulding, Aedan m 
23.85 50.02 

2 Natali, Cody K 
24.47 51.14 

3 Erskine, Noah J
25.48 53.44 

4 Garrett, Broderick 
25.30 53.49 

5 Walter, Campbell J 
26.01 53.77 

6 Kimmet, Tyler W 
26.65 56.00 

7 Springsteel, Rowin 
25.98 56.37 

--- Johnson, Chayton 
33.28 DQ

Preliminaries

9 Abbott, Nicholas 

10 Garrett, Braeden 

11 Doan, Nicholas

12 Ruiz Ramirez, Jose 

13 Potillo, Sergio 

14 Teter, Taj 

15 Cutler, Ben 

16 Grepo, Cesare 

JR Damonte Ranch High School 

SR Truckee High School 

SO Truckee High School 

JR Fernley High School 

SR Truckee High School 

SO Truckee High School 

SO North Tahoe High School 

SR North Valley High School 

JR South Tahoe High School 

SO Fernley High School 

SO Damonte Ranch High School 

JR Churchill High School 

FR Fernley High School 

FR South Tahoe High School 

SR North Tahoe High School 

JR South Tahoe High School 

51.45 

51.63 

53.55 

53.43 

54.21 

56.65 

58.29 

57.08 

59.93

1:00.11

1:02.34

1:02.93

1:03.55

1:03.73

1:03.74

1:04.64 

50.02 

51.14 

53.44 

53.49 

53.77 

56.00 

56.37 

DQ 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Preliminaries ...  (Event 114  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

17 Hatch, Tanner 

Event 114  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle 

FR Lowry High School 1:07.27 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries

1 Spaulding, Aedan m 
24.60 51.45 

2 Natali, Cody K 
24.93 51.63 

3 Garrett, Broderick 
25.14 53.43 

4 Erskine, Noah J
25.67 53.55 

5 Walter, Campbell J 
25.89 54.21 

6 Kimmet, Tyler W 
26.31 56.65 

7 Johnson, Chayton 
27.22 57.08 

8 Springsteel, Rowin 
28.57 58.29 

9 Abbott, Nicholas 
28.84 59.93 

10 Garrett, Braeden 
28.39 1:00.11 

11 Doan, Nicholas
29.22 1:02.34 

12 Ruiz Ramirez, Jose 
27.91 1:02.93 

13 Potillo, Sergio 
30.02 1:03.55 

14 Teter, Taj 
29.89 1:03.73 

15 Cutler, Ben 
31.45 1:03.74 

16 Grepo, Cesare 
30.09 1:04.64 

17 Hatch, Tanner 
30.67 1:07.27 

JR Damonte Ranch High School 

SR Truckee High School 

JR Fernley High School 

SO Truckee High School 

SR Truckee High School 

SO Truckee High School 

SR North Valley High School 

SO North Tahoe High School 

JR South Tahoe High School 

SO Fernley High School 

SO Damonte Ranch High School 

JR Churchill High School 

FR Fernley High School 

FR South Tahoe High School 

SR North Tahoe High School 

JR South Tahoe High School 

FR Lowry High School 

50.70 

53.70 

54.95 

56.52 

57.33 

1:01.50 

57.02 

1:01.43 

1:03.06 

1:01.84 

1:02.99 

1:03.79 

1:04.02 

1:07.37 

1:04.26 

1:07.23 

1:07.32 

51.45 

51.63 

53.43 

53.55 

54.21 

56.65 

57.08 

58.29 

59.93 

1:00.11 

1:02.34 

1:02.93 

1:03.55 

1:03.73 

1:03.74 

1:04.64 

1:07.27 

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q 

Event 115  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

Finals

1 Palmer, Ella A 
28.79 1:00.02 

4:44.79 5:15.74

1:31.62 

JR Truckee High School 

2:03.51 2:35.70 3:08.03 3:40.18 

5:25.11 
4:12.55 

5:15.74 

2 Williams, Calliope m
28.97 1:00.81 

4:50.74 5:22.75 

1:33.14 

JR Damonte Ranch High School 

2:05.98 2:38.73 3:11.72 3:44.65 

5:32.78 
4:17.85 

5:22.75 

3 Clark, Addison 
31.84 1:06.92 

5:19.29 5:53.35 

1:42.69 

Sage Ridge High School 

2:18.74 2:54.60 3:30.93 4:07.43 

5:54.60 
4:43.68 

5:53.35 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Finals ... (Event 115  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

4 Kaiser, Janine 
33.22 1:10.12 

5:22.96 5:57.60

1:46.47 

SO North Valley High School 

2:21.95 2:57.49 3:33.39 4:09.52 

5:59.08 
4:46.14 

5:57.60 

5 Hane, Ava 
31.21 

5:23.44 

1:06.15 

5:58.70

1:42.34 

FR Incline High School 

2:18.48 2:54.75 3:31.10 4:08.33 

6:00.61 
4:45.80 

5:58.70 

6 Makay, Livi k 
33.16 1:10.24 

5:38.43 6:14.37

1:48.15 

FR Damonte Ranch High School 

2:26.47 3:04.18 3:42.46 4:21.52 

6:13.03 
5:00.96 

6:14.37 

7 Burkett, Maya 
33.21 1:11.10 

5:56.81 6:34.43

1:49.84 

FR South Tahoe High School 

2:30.82 3:11.48 3:52.81 4:34.24 

6:41.06 
5:15.53 

6:34.43 

8 Conner, Kaelyn
32.99 1:18.11 

6:38.79 7:21.70 

2:12.56 

SR North Tahoe High School 

3:42.00 5:11.28 

6:58.79 
5:55.32 

7:21.70 

Preliminaries

9 Munson, Bella

10 Helton, Katelen 

11 Racich, Madison 

12 Murray, Aelli l 

13 Bengoa, Tea 

14 Wilcox, Brynne 

15 Villanueva, Sawyer 

16 Farstad, Avery 

17 Jimenez, Arelynn

18 Gochnor, Ava 

19 Thies, Zoey 

20 Foucek, Sadie 

21 Schy, Grace 

22 Stephans, Samantha 

Event 115  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle 
Name 

JR South Tahoe High School 

SO Churchill High School 

SO Incline High School 

Hug High School 

SO Lowry High School 

FR Fernley High School 

JR South Tahoe High School 

SO Damonte Ranch High School 

FR South Tahoe High School 

JR Sparks High School 

SR Lowry High School 

FR North Tahoe High School 

JR Damonte Ranch High School 

JR Incline High School 

Yr School 

7:00.15

7:02.41

7:04.52 

7:16.39

7:18.76

7:54.24

8:07.40

8:13.58

8:19.35

8:23.19

8:30.81

8:46.41

8:50.37

9:07.39 

Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries

1 Palmer, Ella A 
29.35 1:00.88 

4:52.64 5:25.11

1:33.25 

JR Truckee High School 

2:06.24 2:39.08 3:12.39 3:45.66 

5:27.75 
4:19.23 

5:25.11 q 

2 Williams, Calliope m
30.26 1:03.32 

5:00.62 5:32.78 

1:37.08 

JR Damonte Ranch High School 

2:10.78 2:45.13 3:19.04 3:53.14 

5:28.30 
4:26.83 

5:32.78 q 

3 Clark, Addison 
32.02 1:07.70 

5:20.64 5:54.60

1:43.75 

Sage Ridge High School 

2:19.80 2:56.38 3:32.71 4:08.80 

5:56.21 
4:44.99 

5:54.60 q 

4 Kaiser, Janine 
33.90 1:10.95 

5:24.57 5:59.08

1:48.52 

SO North Valley High School 

2:25.67 3:01.38 3:36.78 4:12.66 

6:02.30 
4:48.89 

5:59.08 q 

5 Hane, Ava 
31.13 

5:24.90 

1:05.56 

6:00.61

1:41.32 

FR Incline High School 

2:18.15 2:54.95 3:31.95 4:08.98 

6:18.29 
4:46.89 

6:00.61 q 

6 Makay, Livi k 
32.56 1:10.23 

5:37.97 6:13.03 

1:49.37 

FR Damonte Ranch High School 

2:28.69 3:07.86 3:45.70 4:23.90 

6:07.93 
5:01.85 

6:13.03 q 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Reno High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 5/14/2022  Page 45 

Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Preliminaries ...  (Event 115  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

7 Burkett, Maya 
34.76 1:13.56 

6:04.45 6:41.06

 FR South Tahoe High School 

2:34.78 3:16.42 3:59.08 4:41.89 

6:42.48 
5:23.39 

6:41.06 q 

8 Conner, Kaelyn
34.67 1:13.82 

6:18.10 6:58.79

1:55.18 

SR North Tahoe High School 

2:37.50 3:21.33 4:04.77 4:49.25 

7:30.35 
5:33.86 

6:58.79 q 

9 Munson, Bella
36.79 1:18.14 

6:20.74 7:00.15

2:00.87 

JR South Tahoe High School 

2:43.87 3:26.76 4:10.02 4:53.31 

7:00.31 
5:37.43 

7:00.15 

10 Helton, Katelen 
34.69 1:15.87 

6:22.16 7:02.41

1:58.28 

SO Churchill High School 

2:40.21 3:24.36 4:09.31 

7:19.42 
5:38.27 

7:02.41 

11 Racich, Madison 
35.95 1:15.68 

6:24.37 7:04.52 

1:56.90 

SO Incline High School 

2:39.58 3:23.35 4:54.09 

7:05.52 
5:39.75 

7:04.52 

12 Murray, Aelli l 
38.21 1:22.01 

6:33.90 7:16.39

2:06.58 

Hug High School 

2:51.13 3:35.07 4:20.07 5:04.94 

7:32.40 
5:49.17 

7:16.39 

13 Bengoa, Tea 
40.29 1:24.43 

6:35.15 7:18.76

2:07.81 

SO Lowry High School 

2:51.68 3:35.94 4:20.46 5:04.85 

7:25.54 
5:49.71 

7:18.76 

14 Wilcox, Brynne 
38.64 1:24.28 

7:09.97 7:54.24

2:13.15 

FR Fernley High School 

3:02.38 3:52.88 4:43.10 5:33.22 

7:54.63 
6:22.85 

7:54.24 

15 Villanueva, Sawyer 

7:25.28 8:07.40

 JR South Tahoe High School 

3:13.82 4:56.82 5:46.62 

8:47.64 8:07.40 

16 Farstad, Avery 
41.70 1:30.27 

7:26.20 8:13.58

2:18.78 

SO Damonte Ranch High School 

3:08.86 3:59.68 4:50.80 5:41.83 

8:39.30 
6:33.14 

8:13.58 

17 Jimenez, Arelynn
41.85 1:29.23 

7:32.56 8:19.35

2:19.22 

FR South Tahoe High School 

3:11.11 4:02.85 4:54.01 5:45.45 

8:24.58 
6:39.93 

8:19.35 

18 Gochnor, Ava 
43.54 1:32.76 

7:37.04 8:23.19

2:23.68 

JR Sparks High School 

3:15.43 4:07.25 5:00.50 5:53.15 

8:19.70 
6:45.78 

8:23.19 

19 Thies, Zoey 

20 Foucek, Sadie 
44.39 1:35.82 

7:55.31 8:46.41

2:28.31 

SR Lowry High School 

FR North Tahoe High School 

3:22.23 4:16.87 5:11.93 6:06.30 

8:33.98

8:37.45 
7:01.15 

8:30.81 

8:46.41 

21 Schy, Grace 
44.02 1:35.93 

8:00.64 8:50.37

2:29.92 

JR Damonte Ranch High School 

3:24.44 4:19.62 5:16.59 

8:40.17 
7:08.91 

8:50.37 

22 Stephans, Samantha 
48.46 1:42.86 

8:20.98 9:07.39

2:39.68 

JR Incline High School 

3:37.29 4:33.72 5:30.47 6:29.26 

8:47.05 
7:27.76 

9:07.39 

--- Miller, Jocylyn

Event 116  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle 
Name 

FR Churchill High School 

Yr School 

8:28.26 

Prelim Time 

SCR 

Finals Time 

Finals

1 Bilotti, Andrew 
25.34 53.14 

4:25.97 4:55.51 

1:22.10 

SR Incline High School 

1:51.55 2:22.02 2:52.82 3:23.78 

4:54.52 
3:54.89 

4:55.51 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Finals ... (Event 116  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

2 Cosman, James
25.95 54.46 

4:32.22 5:03.00

1:24.24 

SR Churchill High School 

1:54.53 2:25.29 2:56.84 3:28.76 

5:04.25 
4:00.49 

5:03.00 

3 Kieckhefer, Austin r 
29.74 1:02.86 

5:12.63 5:46.89

1:23.14 

SO Damonte Ranch High School 

1:41.61 2:49.05 3:24.74 4:00.32 

5:49.14 
4:37.26 

5:46.89 

4 Manzano, Omar
29.97 1:05.96 

5:46.34 6:22.39

1:43.45 

JR South Tahoe High School 

2:22.39 3:03.80 3:44.17 4:24.90 

6:31.91 
5:06.74 

6:22.39 

5 Lopez, Cayton C 
34.32 1:11.27 

5:47.90 6:22.79

1:50.29 

SR Truckee High School 

2:30.23 3:09.97 3:49.45 4:29.10 

6:48.04 
5:08.72 

6:22.79 

6 Arrison, Wiliam
35.33 1:15.64 

6:11.88 6:50.05

1:57.24 

FR Incline High School 

2:39.29 3:21.94 4:05.02 4:47.98 

6:59.67 
5:30.71 

6:50.05 

7 Schaeffer, Zach 
34.28 1:15.05 

6:17.23 6:57.85

1:56.93 

FR Fernley High School 

2:39.92 3:22.16 4:05.57 4:48.95 

7:05.53 
5:32.94 

6:57.85 

8 Wassmuth, Gerik 
31.41 1:08.58 

6:27.56 7:09.75 

1:48.78 

JR Churchill High School 

2:31.41 3:15.63 4:02.48 4:50.90 

7:00.52 
5:40.96 

7:09.75 

Preliminaries

8 Dahlen, Michael J

10 Jensen, Garrett 

11 Lucas, Dylan 

12 Melendrez, Damian 

13 Teter, Taj 

14 Johnson, Makani 

15 Lucas, Jacob

Event 116  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle 

FR Truckee High School 

SO Lowry High School 

FR South Tahoe High School 

FR Sparks High School 

FR South Tahoe High School 

FR North Valley High School 

FR South Tahoe High School 

7:04.46

7:06.14

7:06.43

7:19.57

7:35.91

7:36.38

7:53.94 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries

1 Bilotti, Andrew 
25.44 53.86 

4:25.51 4:54.52

1:23.41 

SR Incline High School 

1:53.84 2:23.85 2:54.18 3:24.57 

5:26.97 
3:54.98 

4:54.52 q 

2 Cosman, James
26.56 56.00 

4:33.83 5:04.25

1:26.07 

SR Churchill High School 

1:56.93 2:27.63 2:58.86 3:30.36 

5:15.09 
4:02.24 

5:04.25 q 

3 Kieckhefer, Austin r 
30.59 1:04.18 

5:14.17 5:49.14

1:39.12 

SO Damonte Ranch High School 

2:14.78 2:49.58 3:26.67 4:02.14 

6:03.03 
4:38.40 

5:49.14 q 

4 Manzano, Omar
31.23 1:07.93 

5:56.23 6:31.91

1:47.51 

JR South Tahoe High School 

2:27.61 3:09.65 3:51.90 4:34.31 

6:59.01 
5:16.01 

6:31.91 q 

5 Lopez, Cayton C 
37.69 1:19.91 

6:10.55 6:48.04

2:01.00 

SR Truckee High School 

2:42.89 3:25.20 4:06.69 4:48.08 

6:57.89 
5:30.33 

6:48.04 q 

6 Arrison, Wiliam
39.20 1:22.10 

6:21.26 6:59.67

2:05.51 

FR Incline High School 

2:48.52 3:31.75 4:14.71 4:58.14 

7:16.36 
5:40.09 

6:59.67 q 

7 Wassmuth, Gerik 
34.47 1:14.00 

6:18.31 7:00.52 

1:54.95 

JR Churchill High School 

2:38.44 3:20.03 4:03.77 4:48.04 

7:26.28 
5:33.24 

7:00.52 q 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Preliminaries ...  (Event 116  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

8 Dahlen, Michael J  FR Truckee High School 7:13.43 7:04.46 q
34.52 1:14.41 1:56.65 2:40.72 3:24.27 4:09.51 4:53.32 5:38.30 

6:23.02 7:04.46 

9 Schaeffer, Zach  FR Fernley High School 7:19.09 7:05.53 
34.05 1:14.03 1:56.61 2:39.17 3:24.13 4:08.05 4:54.07 5:39.42 

6:24.19 7:05.53 

10 Jensen, Garrett  SO Lowry High School 7:02.10 7:06.14 
32.89 1:10.67 1:52.47 2:35.90 3:20.06 4:04.29 4:50.08 5:35.19 

7:06.14 

11 Lucas, Dylan  FR South Tahoe High School 7:29.67 7:06.43 
34.49 1:16.99 2:00.85 2:44.12 3:28.89 4:13.80 4:58.70 5:41.54 

6:24.19 7:06.43 

12 Melendrez, Damian  FR Sparks High School 7:46.32 7:19.57 
34.93 1:15.35 1:58.46 2:41.22 3:25.96 4:13.60 5:01.53 5:49.09 

6:37.79 7:19.57 

13 Teter, Taj  FR South Tahoe High School 7:19.80 7:35.91 
35.16 1:15.99 2:01.40 2:47.37 3:36.33 4:25.24 5:14.63 6:04.70 

6:52.88 7:35.91 

14 Johnson, Makani  FR North Valley High School 7:30.85 7:36.38 
35.58 1:16.59 2:01.25 2:48.17 3:35.54 4:23.63 5:11.86 6:00.29 

6:50.36 7:36.38 

15 Lucas, Jacob  FR South Tahoe High School 8:16.64 7:53.94 
37.56 1:22.69 2:09.34 2:58.47 3:47.86 4:36.73 5:27.17 6:15.55 

7:06.51 7:53.94 

Event 117  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time 

1 North Tahoe High School  A 1:50.66 1:43.59 
1) Hendricks, Marina SR 2) Williams, Lola SO 3) Navabpour, Emily FR 4) Whisler, syd SR 

26.08 52.61 1:19.35 1:43.59 

2 Truckee High School  A 1:49.05 1:45.18 
1) Saathoff, Brooke A SR 2) Hall, Aspen D FR 3) Hoffmann, Reese SO 4) Palmer, Ella A JR 

26.14 53.39 1:20.24 1:45.18 

3 Damonte Ranch High School  A 1:52.58 1:48.29 
1) Koval, Anna SO 2) Atienza, Alessandra N SR 3) Williams, Calliope m JR 4) Jaggers, Maddy n JR 

28.93 55.60 1:22.78 1:48.29 

4 South Tahoe High School  A 1:52.90 1:52.19 
1) Casto, Madden SO 2) Hitchcock, Katherine JR 3) Haven, Alexis SR 4) Whisnant, Nicole FR 

28.29 56.87 1:25.35 1:52.19 

5 Churchill High School  A 1:58.28 2:04.29 
1) O'Neill, Evelyn JR 2) Helton, Katelen SO 3) Lott, Evelyn SO 4) Potts, Gracie SO 

28.69 1:01.59 1:34.88 2:04.29 

6 Incline High School  A 1:56.51 2:10.33 
1) Ogden, Elanor JR 2) Duckworth, Abby SO 3) Denton, Sequoia SO 4) Martinez Urzua, Samantha SR

37.86 1:08.51 1:40.37 2:10.33 

7 Fernley High School  A 2:10.53 2:13.00 
1) Walker Coghlan, Megan SO 2) Mendoza, Maria SO 3) Mortenson, Karlyn SO 4) Wilcox, Elizabith FR 

32.80 1:06.16 1:40.42 2:13.00 

8 Sparks High School  A 2:46.23 2:33.09 
1) Rojas, Jasmine FR 2) Reyes, Sammy FR 3) Grimm, Carla FR 4) Gochnor, Ava JR 

39.87 1:22.90 1:59.41 2:33.09 

--- North Valley High School  A 2:00.24 DQ
1) Kaiser, Eva FR 2) Bucayan, Daniella SR 3) Kaiser, Janine SO 4) Demitropoulos, Avery FR 

30.31 1:00.97 1:29.07 DQ 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Reno High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 5/14/2022  Page 48 

Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Event 118  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time 

1 Truckee High School  A 1:33.36 1:30.68 
1) Kates, Asher B SO 2) Hoffmann, Jace M SR 3) Erskine, Noah J SO 4) Williams, Ryan R SR 

22.43 45.68 1:09.87 1:30.68 

2 Damonte Ranch High School  A 1:37.65 1:36.58 
1) Nixon, Genoa r SR 2) Zockoll, Jack j FR 3) Daniels, Ethan j SR 4) Spaulding, Aedan m JR 

21.59 48.81 1:13.61 1:36.58 

3 North Tahoe High School  A 1:43.89 1:39.75 
1) Query, Kaleb SO 2) Gajar, Toby SR 3) Springsteel, Rowin SO 4) Rocco, Macallan FR 

24.85 50.70 1:15.28 1:39.75 

4 Churchill High School  A 1:47.10 1:43.81 
1) Koenig, Zachary SO 2) O'Neill, Macray SO 3) Ruiz Ramirez, Jose JR 4) Cosman, James SR

26.02 52.23 1:18.94 1:43.81 

5 South Tahoe High School  A 1:52.25 1:46.31 
1) Grepo, Cesare JR 2) Abbott, Nicholas JR 3) Trew, Jackson JR 4) Preciado, Juan FR 

28.01 53.87 1:20.67 1:46.31 

6 Lowry High School  A 1:56.22 1:51.27 
1) Montero, Caden JR 2) Jensen, Garrett SO 3) Hatch, Tanner FR 4) Lizanetz, Matthew SR

29.32 57.23 1:25.85 1:51.27 

7 Sparks High School  A 2:27.56 2:15.41 
1) Ciriaco, Bryce SR 2) Warren, Thomas JR 3) Lopez, Emigdio SO 4) Melendrez, Damian FR 

38.49 1:13.36 1:53.55 2:15.41 

--- North Valley High School  A 1:56.89 DQ
1) Johnson, Makani FR 2) Gaarensteroon, Connor SO 3) Johnson, Sander JR 4) Johnson, Chayton SR 

30.40 1:03.49 1:28.56 DQ

Event 119  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

Finals 

1 Saathoff, Brooke A  SR Truckee High School 1:03.26 1:02.00 
30.16 1:02.00 

2 Hoffmann, Reese  SO Truckee High School 1:07.72 1:06.67 
32.40 1:06.67 

3 Smith, Hope X  SO Truckee High School 1:07.69 1:06.69 
32.20 1:06.69 

4 Haven, Alexis  SR South Tahoe High School 1:08.45 1:08.95 
33.61 1:08.95 

5 Navabpour, Emily  FR North Tahoe High School 1:09.01 1:09.87 
33.50 1:09.87 

6 Tomlinson, Emma m  FR Damonte Ranch High School 1:12.85 1:10.82 
34.23 1:10.82 

7 Aldea Delicado, Ingrid  SR Damonte Ranch High School 1:12.80 1:11.63 
34.24 1:11.63 

8 Potts, Gracie  SO Churchill High School 1:12.93 1:13.49 
35.45 1:13.49 

Preliminaries 

9 Hugar, Shannon  JR Incline High School 1:12.99 

10 Edmonds, Maia  FR South Tahoe High School 1:20.42 

11 Kratz, Annie  SR North Tahoe High School 1:23.95 

12 Chapin, Ellie  SO Fernley High School 1:24.56 

13 Kieckhefer, Aspen r  SO Damonte Ranch High School 1:26.09 

14 Creegan, Darby  SR South Tahoe High School 1:26.10 

15 Smith, Rebecca  JR Churchill High School 1:26.84 

16 Wilcox, Elizabith  FR Fernley High School 1:27.05 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Preliminaries ...  (Event 119  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

17 Brough, Darian 

18 Ward, Renee 

19 Steen, Jasmine 

20 Martin, Sophia L

Event 119  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke 
Name 

SR Churchill High School 

JR Damonte Ranch High School 

SR North Valley High School 

FR Truckee High School 

Yr School 

1:28.42

1:28.66

1:33.49

1:44.70 

Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries

1 Saathoff, Brooke A 
30.93 1:03.26 

2 Smith, Hope X
32.18 1:07.69 

3 Hoffmann, Reese 
32.21 1:07.72 

4 Haven, Alexis 
32.88 1:08.45 

5 Navabpour, Emily
33.13 1:09.01 

6 Aldea Delicado, Ingrid
34.76 1:12.80 

7 Tomlinson, Emma m 
36.07 1:12.85 

8 Potts, Gracie 
35.25 1:12.93 

9 Hugar, Shannon 
33.74 1:12.99 

10 Edmonds, Maia 
37.41 1:20.42 

11 Kratz, Annie 
38.43 1:23.95 

12 Chapin, Ellie
40.71 1:24.56 

13 Kieckhefer, Aspen r 
42.98 1:26.09 

14 Creegan, Darby 
41.19 1:26.10 

15 Smith, Rebecca 
42.77 1:26.84 

16 Wilcox, Elizabith 
42.06 1:27.05 

17 Brough, Darian 
42.99 1:28.42 

18 Ward, Renee 

19 Steen, Jasmine 
44.44 1:33.49 

20 Martin, Sophia L
51.33 1:44.70 

--- Skrosky, Kyle 

SR Truckee High School 

SO Truckee High School 

SO Truckee High School 

SR South Tahoe High School 

FR North Tahoe High School 

SR Damonte Ranch High School 

FR Damonte Ranch High School 

SO Churchill High School 

JR Incline High School 

FR South Tahoe High School 

SR North Tahoe High School 

SO Fernley High School 

SO Damonte Ranch High School 

SR South Tahoe High School 

JR Churchill High School 

FR Fernley High School 

SR Churchill High School 

JR Damonte Ranch High School 

SR North Valley High School 

FR Truckee High School 

JR South Tahoe High School 

1:04.53 

1:07.93 

1:08.53 

1:12.87 

1:16.17 

1:15.81 

1:18.61 

1:17.97 

1:16.20 

1:24.08 

1:24.98 

1:24.10 

1:29.39 

1:30.66 

1:29.23 

1:28.95 

1:29.80 

1:30.31

1:30.45 

1:30.07 

1:30.29 

1:03.26 

1:07.69 

1:07.72 

1:08.45 

1:09.01 

1:12.80 

1:12.85 

1:12.93 

1:12.99 

1:20.42 

1:23.95 

1:24.56 

1:26.09 

1:26.10 

1:26.84 

1:27.05 

1:28.42 

1:28.66 

1:33.49 

1:44.70 

SCR 

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Event 120  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

Finals 

1 Williams, Ryan R 
24.64 50.35 

2 Natali, Cody K 
26.71 54.87 

3 Hoffmann, Jace M
28.20 57.00 

4 Rocco, Macallan 
30.90 1:03.80 

5 Koenig, Zachary 
31.88 1:04.78 

6 Gajar, Toby 
32.28 1:04.88 

7 Garrett, Broderick 
31.97 1:05.19 

8 Terpening, Westin 
32.48 1:08.16 

Preliminaries

 SR Truckee High School 

SR Truckee High School 

SR Truckee High School 

FR North Tahoe High School 

SO Churchill High School 

SR North Tahoe High School 

JR Fernley High School 

SR South Tahoe High School 

53.20 

55.37 

57.44 

1:05.43 

1:03.69 

1:05.22 

1:05.14 

1:06.89 

50.35 

54.87 

57.00 

1:03.80 

1:04.78 

1:04.88 

1:05.19 

1:08.16 

9 Preciado, Juan 

10 Wogsland, Lance 

11 Amato, Luke 

12 Solum, Jack s

13 McKinney, Keagen 

14 Gogolewski, Jude 

15 Gaarensteroon, Connor 

16 Phillips, Quinn

Event 120  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke 
Name 

FR South Tahoe High School 

FR Truckee High School 

FR South Tahoe High School 

SO Damonte Ranch High School 

FR Fernley High School 

SR North Tahoe High School 

SO North Valley High School 

FR South Tahoe High School 

Yr School 

1:08.31

1:16.79

1:17.48

1:18.97

1:21.05

1:22.55

1:25.16

1:33.47 

Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries

1 Williams, Ryan R 
26.06 53.20 

2 Natali, Cody K 
26.22 55.37 

3 Hoffmann, Jace M
27.89 57.44 

4 Koenig, Zachary 
31.66 1:03.69 

5 Garrett, Broderick 
31.33 1:05.14 

6 Gajar, Toby 
31.73 1:05.22 

7 Rocco, Macallan 
31.42 1:05.43 

8 Terpening, Westin 
31.78 1:06.89 

9 Preciado, Juan 
32.29 1:08.31 

10 Wogsland, Lance 
37.66 1:16.79 

11 Amato, Luke 
37.07 1:17.48 

SR Truckee High School 

SR Truckee High School 

SR Truckee High School 

SO Churchill High School 

JR Fernley High School 

SR North Tahoe High School 

FR North Tahoe High School 

SR South Tahoe High School 

FR South Tahoe High School 

FR Truckee High School 

FR South Tahoe High School 

53.97 

56.78 

1:00.64 

1:04.32 

1:08.55 

1:07.67 

1:06.56 

1:08.71 

1:09.99 

1:28.62 

1:17.22 

53.20 

55.37 

57.44 

1:03.69 

1:05.14 

1:05.22 

1:05.43 

1:06.89 

1:08.31 

1:16.79 

1:17.48 

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Preliminaries ...  (Event 120  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

12 Solum, Jack s

13 McKinney, Keagen 
40.73 1:21.05 

14 Gogolewski, Jude 
39.65 1:22.55 

15 Gaarensteroon, Connor 
39.70 1:25.16 

16 Phillips, Quinn
45.56 1:33.47 

Event 121  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke 

SO Damonte Ranch High School 

FR Fernley High School 

SR North Tahoe High School 

SO North Valley High School 

FR South Tahoe High School 

1:19.11

1:25.71 

1:32.30 

1:25.37 

1:33.99 

1:18.97 

1:21.05 

1:22.55 

1:25.16 

1:33.47 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

Finals

1 Kaiser, Eva 
35.47 1:15.26 

2 Hane, Ava 
35.44 1:15.54 

3 Rosselli, Makenna c 
36.30 1:16.37 

4 Demitropoulos, Avery 
35.49 1:16.94 

5 Crews, Allie P 
36.50 1:18.37 

6 Casto, Madden 
36.73 1:18.75 

7 Williams, Lola
36.89 1:19.70 

8 Hendricks, Alana 
37.05 1:20.22 

Preliminaries 

FR North Valley High School 

FR Incline High School 

JR Damonte Ranch High School 

FR North Valley High School 

JR Truckee High School 

SO South Tahoe High School 

SO North Tahoe High School 

SO North Tahoe High School 

1:15.52 

1:14.68 

1:16.23 

1:18.56 

1:20.26 

1:19.00 

1:18.95 

1:18.95 

1:15.26 

1:15.54 

1:16.37 

1:16.94 

1:18.37 

1:18.75 

1:19.70 

1:20.22 

9 Clark, Addison 

10 Winter, Ava 

11 Kratz, Kelly

12 Hitchcock, Katherine 

13 Bucayan, Daniella 

14 Porter, Pharren 

15 Kelly, Kendall M 

16 Mathern, Allyssa 

17 Lott, Evelyn

18 Mortenson, Karlyn

19 Taylor, Tajia 

20 Swanberg, Neka 

21 Knight, Rachel 

22 Denton, Sequoia 

23 Walker Coghlan, Megan 

24 Brand, Juniper 

25 Lopez-Sanchez, Alondra 

26 Farstad, Shelby 

27 Gajar, Stella 

28 Halene, Amelie H 

Sage Ridge High School 

SR Incline High School 

FR North Tahoe High School 

JR South Tahoe High School 

SR North Valley High School 

JR Damonte Ranch High School 

SR Truckee High School 

SR Fernley High School 

SO Churchill High School 

SO Fernley High School 

FR Lowry High School 

SR Damonte Ranch High School 

FR Churchill High School 

SO Incline High School 

SO Fernley High School 

FR South Tahoe High School 

SR Truckee High School 

SO Damonte Ranch High School 

FR North Tahoe High School 

JR Truckee High School 

1:20.40

1:21.03

1:27.54

1:29.79

1:30.00

1:30.80

1:31.37

1:31.89

1:32.62

1:33.07

1:34.12

1:34.43

1:35.70

1:36.45

1:37.96

1:39.50

1:41.27

1:41.76

1:44.45

1:44.65 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Event 121  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 

1 Hane, Ava  FR Incline High School 1:21.60 1:14.68 q
34.65 1:14.68 

2 Kaiser, Eva  FR North Valley High School 1:18.68 1:15.52 q
34.90 1:15.52 

3 Rosselli, Makenna c  JR Damonte Ranch High School 1:18.26 1:16.23 q
36.29 1:16.23 

4 Demitropoulos, Avery  FR North Valley High School 1:21.06 1:18.56 q
36.90 1:18.56 

*5 Williams, Lola  SO North Tahoe High School 1:24.00 1:18.95 q
36.82 1:18.95 

*5 Hendricks, Alana  SO North Tahoe High School 1:23.15 1:18.95 q
36.70 1:18.95 

7 Casto, Madden  SO South Tahoe High School 1:19.69 1:19.00 q
37.07 1:19.00 

8 Crews, Allie P  JR Truckee High School 1:21.80 1:20.26 q
38.64 1:20.26 

9 Clark, Addison Sage Ridge High School 1:20.30 1:20.40 
38.46 1:20.40 

10 Winter, Ava  SR Incline High School 1:22.93 1:21.03 
39.26 1:21.03 

11 Kratz, Kelly  FR North Tahoe High School 1:29.60 1:27.54 
40.25 1:27.54 

12 Hitchcock, Katherine  JR South Tahoe High School 1:33.34 1:29.79 
41.74 1:29.79 

13 Bucayan, Daniella  SR North Valley High School 1:31.50 1:30.00 
42.91 1:30.00 

14 Porter, Pharren  JR Damonte Ranch High School 1:29.92 1:30.80 
44.24 1:30.80 

15 Kelly, Kendall M  SR Truckee High School 1:33.61 1:31.37 
41.62 1:31.37 

16 Mathern, Allyssa  SR Fernley High School 1:32.04 1:31.89 
43.20 1:31.89 

17 Lott, Evelyn  SO Churchill High School 1:34.34 1:32.62 
43.38 1:32.62 

18 Mortenson, Karlyn  SO Fernley High School 1:30.55 1:33.07 
42.95 1:33.07 

19 Taylor, Tajia  FR Lowry High School 1:39.83 1:34.12 
44.81 1:34.12 

20 Swanberg, Neka  SR Damonte Ranch High School 1:34.84 1:34.43 
45.49 1:34.43 

21 Knight, Rachel  FR Churchill High School 1:43.18 1:35.70 
44.24 1:35.70 

22 Denton, Sequoia  SO Incline High School 1:40.73 1:36.45 
47.00 1:36.45 

23 Walker Coghlan, Megan  SO Fernley High School 1:34.51 1:37.96 
45.95 1:37.96 

24 Brand, Juniper  FR South Tahoe High School 1:42.88 1:39.50 
46.22 1:39.50 

25 Lopez-Sanchez, Alondra  SR Truckee High School 1:43.14 1:41.27 
48.55 1:41.27 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Preliminaries ... (Event 121 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

26 Farstad, Shelby
46.25 1:41.76 

27 Gajar, Stella 
48.07 1:44.45 

28 Halene, Amelie H
48.89 1:44.65 

--- McCulloch, Elle

Event 122 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke 

SO Damonte Ranch High School 

FR North Tahoe High School 

JR Truckee High School 

SO South Tahoe High School 

1:43.14 

1:43.11 

1:42.78 

1:40.48 

1:41.76 

1:44.45 

1:44.65 

SCR 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

Finals 

1 Power, Alexander 
27.23 58.04 

2 Kates, Asher B
28.52 1:00.07 

3 Bilotti, Andrew 
29.19 1:03.49 

4 Daniels, Ethan j
29.55 1:03.90 

5 Mortenson, Caleb
30.05 1:04.51 

6 Query, Kaleb
31.59 1:06.34 

7 Guebard, Jerry
32.84 1:09.40 

8 Johnson, Sander
36.12 1:14.22 

Preliminaries

Sage Ridge High School 

SO Truckee High School 

SR Incline High School 

SR Damonte Ranch High School 

JR Fernley High School 

SO North Tahoe High School 

SR South Tahoe High School 

JR North Valley High School 

1:00.28 

59.53 

1:03.74 

1:04.70 

1:04.88 

1:06.60 

1:07.08 

1:14.10 

58.04 

1:00.07 

1:03.49 

1:03.90 

1:04.51 

1:06.34 

1:09.40 

1:14.22 

9 Deluna, Matthew J

10 O'Neill, Macray

11 Eckart, Matthew

12 Hodges, Aidan F

13 Doan, Nicholas

14 Moran, Blake D 

15 Trew, Jackson 

16 Lucas, Jacob

17 Guenther, Cruz

18 Montero, Caden

19 Mauk, Nate 

20 Hatch, Tanner 

21 Jensen, Garrett 

--- Gaarensteroon, Connor

--- Schaeffer, Zach

Event 122 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke 

JR Truckee High School 

SO Churchill High School 

SR Damonte Ranch High School 

JR Truckee High School 

SO Damonte Ranch High School 

SO Truckee High School 

JR South Tahoe High School 

FR South Tahoe High School 

FR South Tahoe High School 

JR Lowry High School 

FR Fernley High School 

FR Lo gh School

 SO Lowry High School 

SO North Valley High School 

FR Fernley High School 

1:14.78

1:15.17

1:17.77

1:20.20

1:20.36

1:21.62

1:23.61

1:24.98

1:26.11

1:26.71

1:31.14 

1:36.96

1:40.09

DQ

DQ 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries

1 Kates, Asher B
28.37 59.53 

2 Power, Alexander 
28.07 1:00.28 

3 Bilotti, Andrew 
30.12 1:03.74 

SO Truckee High School 

Sage Ridge High School 

SR Incline High School 

1:01.87 

1:01.29 

1:06.92 

59.53 

1:00.28 

1:03.74 

q

q

q 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

Preliminaries ...  (Event 122  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

4 Daniels, Ethan j  SR Damonte Ranch High School 1:05.65 1:04.70 q
30.06 1:04.70 

5 Mortenson, Caleb  JR Fernley High School 1:03.88 1:04.88 q
29.58 1:04.88 

6 Query, Kaleb  SO North Tahoe High School 1:04.72 1:06.60 q
31.46 1:06.60 

7 Guebard, Jerry  SR South Tahoe High School 1:08.16 1:07.08 q
30.99 1:07.08 

8 Johnson, Sander  JR North Valley High School 1:16.83 1:14.10 q
35.61 1:14.10 

9 Deluna, Matthew J  JR Truckee High School 1:18.06 1:14.78 
35.31 1:14.78 

10 O'Neill, Macray  SO Churchill High School 1:22.40 1:15.17 
34.93 1:15.17 

11 Eckart, Matthew  SR Damonte Ranch High School 1:19.65 1:17.77 
36.53 1:17.77 

12 Hodges, Aidan F  JR Truckee High School 1:23.55 1:20.20 
40.00 1:20.20 

13 Doan, Nicholas  SO Damonte Ranch High School 1:22.15 1:20.36 
37.06 1:20.36 

14 Moran, Blake D  SO Truckee High School 1:29.56 1:21.62 
38.35 1:21.62 

15 Trew, Jackson  JR South Tahoe High School 1:25.47 1:23.61 
38.86 1:23.61 

16 Lucas, Jacob  FR South Tahoe High School 1:26.79 1:24.98 
39.50 1:24.98 

17 Guenther, Cruz  FR South Tahoe High School 1:31.77 1:26.11 
40.18 1:26.11 

18 Montero, Caden  JR Lowry High School 1:34.03 1:26.71 
40.62 1:26.71 

19 Mauk, Nate  FR Fernley High School 1:34.29 1:31.14 
42.86 1:31.14 

20 Hatch, Tanner  FR Lowry High School 1:34.24 1:36.96 
44.79 1:36.96 

21 Jensen, Garrett  SO Lowry High School 1:34.89 1:40.09 
45.12 1:40.09 

--- Schaeffer, Zach  FR Fernley High School 1:22.39 DQ
37.22 DQ

--- Gaarensteroon, Connor  SO North Valley High School 1:30.85 DQ
39.98 DQ

--- Rowlett, Danner  JR Churchill High School 1:30.54 SCR 

Event 123  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time 

1 North Tahoe High School  A 4:19.21 4:01.58 
1) Hendricks, Marina SR 2) Hendricks, Alana SO 3) Williams, Lola SO 4) Whisler, syd SR 

29.29 1:01.54 1:31.21 2:07.33 2:35.06 3:06.54 3:32.69 4:01.58 

2 Truckee High School  A 4:18.11 4:07.92 
1) Hajduk-Dorworth, Grace B SO 2) Phelan, Ryan R FR 3) Smith, Hope X SO 4) Hall, Aspen D FR

29.30 1:01.52 1:32.30 2:05.68 2:35.93 3:08.49 3:37.27 4:07.92 

3 Damonte Ranch High School  A 4:09.47 4:09.35 
1) Koval, Anna SO 2) Tomlinson, Emma m FR 3) Makay, Livi k FR 4) Rosselli, Makenna c JR 

29.63 1:01.56 1:31.82 2:05.24 2:35.74 3:09.16 3:37.73 4:09.35 
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Northern Region Swimming Trials and Finals - 5/13/2022 to 5/14/2022 

Results 

(Event 123  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay) 
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time 

4 Incline High School  A 4:26.64 4:21.36 
1) Hugar, Shannon JR 2) Racich, Madison SO 3) Winter, Ava SR 4) Hane, Ava FR 

28.99 1:04.71 1:35.34 2:11.04 2:41.38 3:16.44 3:47.48 4:21.36 

5 Churchill High School  A 4:29.84 5:02.40 
1) Helton, Katelen SO 2) Brough, Darian SR 3) Garcia Barbudo, Claudia SO 4) Smith, Rebecca JR 

33.55 1:12.53 1:48.29 2:29.43 3:04.22 3:46.98 4:21.61 5:02.40 

--- South Tahoe High School  A 4:43.36 DQ
1) Webb, Jasper SO 2) Creegan, Darby SR 3) Edmonds, Maia FR 4) Burkett, Maya FR 

32.02 1:08.63 1:40.48 2:17.29 2:49.58 3:30.37 3:57.14 DQ

Event 124  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time 

1 Truckee High School  A 3:36.49 3:34.71 
1) Rodriguez, Diego SR 2) Walter, Campbell J SR 3) Erskine, Noah J SO 4) Natali, Cody K SR 

26.37 55.28 1:21.62 1:49.61 2:14.18 2:41.84 3:07.11 3:34.71 

2 North Tahoe High School  A 4:28.57 3:40.81 
1) Query, Kaleb SO 2) Springsteel, Rowin SO 3) Gajar, Toby SR 4) Rocco, Macallan FR 

26.19 54.35 1:20.71 1:50.30 2:16.50 2:45.02 3:11.49 3:40.81 

3 Fernley High School  A 4:03.75 3:47.58 
1) Potillo, Sergio FR 2) Garrett, Braeden SO 3) Garrett, Broderick JR 4) Mortenson, Caleb JR 

28.79 1:02.28 1:29.38 2:00.55 2:26.50 2:54.61 3:20.29 3:47.58 

4 Damonte Ranch High School  A 3:43.37 4:22.30 
1) Kieckhefer, Austin r SO 2) Solum, Jack s SO 3) Eckart, Matthew SR 4) Doan, Nicholas SO

31.14 1:05.04 1:35.47 2:12.81 2:43.39 3:19.39 3:47.32 4:22.30 

--- South Tahoe High School  A 3:56.18 DQ
1) Bellairs, Zachary SR 2) Terpening, Westin SR 3) Manzano, Omar JR 4) Guebard, Jerry SR 

27.56 59.26 1:26.01 1:56.95 2:23.61 2:54.53 3:20.24 DQ

Event 214  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Swim-off 
Name Yr School Seed Time Finals Time 

- Swim-off 

1 Lundeen, Bowen  JR Galena High School 50.96 50.33 
23.54 50.33 

2 Hall, Jack  SO Bishop Manogue High School 50.96 50.67 
24.10 50.67 


